FILE NO. 21

Proposed Exchange of lLands betwsen UFCC end
Colony Coal & Coke Corp. of Reliance, 1915
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5/2/12.

HMr. Chas. S. Keith,

-

Fres. Centrsl Coal & Coke Co.,

» -

xansas City, o,

. |

Referring to your land holdings llorth of Roek
Springs, Yyoning:

four Company ovns a sechtion and one-half, being
the Vest helf of Bection 20 and 211 of Section 30. These

two tracts of land cecorner. e hold section 19 vwhich is

H

directly "est of 20 and llorth of 30. Vould you consider "
o trade of the South half of Seetion 20 for the South half

of Section 1972 This would leave your property in the

gnape fhovn on attached sketeh.

Yours truly,

FAU-C
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ay,;
Sixth,
_ Nineteen Twelve,

Mr, Charles Keith, Pres, & Gen'l Manager,

Central Coal & Coke Company,

Kansas City, Missouri,
Dear Sir;

In reply to your letter of May 4th:

If an exchange of land North of Rock Snrings were
made between us, I would exnect, of course, to have the
basis denend upon further prosnecting and drilling, The
mattcr.occurred to me the cther day when looking over our
mans of Neliance and I will be glad to talk the natter over
with you as soon as I gan arr=nge to do so, I am now going
East and will try to arrange cither to meet you in Kansas
City or to meet lr, O'¥lsherty 2t Rock Springs some time
within the next thirty days.

Yours trﬁly,

FM&- J &
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CENTRAL CoAL & COKE C OMPANY,

4. KEITH, KEITH & PERRY BUILDING.
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February,
Third,
NWineteen Thirtee n,

¥r, Chas, S, Keith, President,
Central Coal & Coke Comnany,
Kansaasa City, ¥oO,
Dear Bir:
in reply to your letter o, 4511 of Jan, 28th,
relative to exchange of lands North of Rock Sﬁrings, woula
state, I will take this matter up with our New York Office

vith » view to get full authority to make an equitable exe

change, ‘ WO |
This matter may be delayed o little as changes
in.the Lastern offices may necessitate our awaiting the '
appointment of a new President. -
I think you fully understand thé gituation
brought about by ihe segregation of the Union Pecific ine-
terests and will understand wﬁy I caennot act a2t once,

Yours truly,

FHE‘J ®




CEnTRAL CoAn & Coxe CoOoMPANY. "

5.8, KEITH, KEITH & PERRY BUILDING.
PpREST & GENLMGR.
/RANK SCHOPFLIN, :
y AssST TO PRESIDENT. HANSAS CITY, MO.

I¥ Your Reviy Reren vo FiLe
FPebruary
Fourth,
Nineteen Thirteen.

Mr. PFrank A. lanley,
Ve Po & G M., The Union Pacific Ccal Co., j
Omaha, Nebraska. é

This will acknowledpe receipt of yours of February 3rd,

in regard to the exchange of lands north of Rock Springs, and I _
note what you say in this connection.

I thank you very much for the attention you have '

Yours truly, i

President.




COoPY

April tenth,
Nineteen Thirteen,

Mr., W, D, Brennan,

Cheyenne, Wyo,
Dear Sir:

When at Kansas City a few days ago, I took
up with Mr, Keith, the matter of trading sections at Re=
liance.

I find they have done quite a considerable
emount of drilling on Section 30 a&nd it is now up to us
to rut down 2 hde or two in Section 18, They have a hole
near the South 1ine of Section 19, I think we should put
2 hold in the S.E. quarter, the N.F. quarter and the N.W,
guarter ofllg, locating the hioles in the draws,

Yours truly,

FAlV-J,




ForM 210

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO
OFFICE OF

GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

NO.

CHEYENNE, April 14th, 1913.

My. Frank A. Menley,

Vice President and General Menager,
Omegha, Nebr.

Dear Sir:-

I have your letter of the 10th relative %o drilling
on Section 19 prior to making exchange with the Central Cdal
and Coke Company for their Section 30, and will é.rrange to
have diamond drilling outfit shipped to Reliance and work start-

ed as soon as the present hole :;d’% being drilled on Section 17
at Cumberlend, is completed, //

4

/

\/ %&ﬁkﬂzjﬁf;i&Jumfuﬁa—AJ~w\

Yours tmly,

WDB/C
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OFFICE OF |
i

KSSISTANT GUNERAL M7 NAGER,

CHEYENNE, October 18th, 1913.

Mr. Frank A. lMenley,
Vice Pres. & Gen'l ligr.,
Omahe, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:
Herewith please find prints of information obtained

from drilling on Section 19, Township 20 North, Range 104 West.
This drilling was done in line with proposed exchange of Section
19 for Section 30 of the Central Coal & Coke Company.

WDB/U Yours truly,

Enca \‘W ‘-/r‘//-j__./t s _A____QLM
Assistant General Menager.
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5

CENTRAL O
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]

AxsAs MINER OF AND WHOLE SALE DEALER IN COAL ;
MISSOURT, AR T et - l 17) [CARSON, RA. i
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J.S.0' FLAHERTY, | I} s
GuiEy¥ ENGINHER. | | SR——— 1 0818 3§ O3 T £

I{A\N S;&S (;I'l'\‘\r‘ (]’- S.J\_ e aeen

i 1
[

IN YOUIR REPLY REFER TO FILE 1\‘50 Vemb Qr 11’ 1913'

Iix., Frank A. Manley,
Union Pacific Coal Company, . |
Omaha, NWebr,

DeaYy sir:w
As ver lr., Xeith's request, I am herewith

enclosing two white prints with location of drill holes and

log of holes on land owned by the Union Pacific and Central 5
Coal & Coke Company in Sections 19, 20, 29 and 30, T. 20 N.,

R. 104 West, Sweetwater County, Wyoming.

e

m

This is the land involved in the proposed exchange
hetween your company and Central Coal & Coke Company.
Would be pleased to hear from you in regard to

this matter as soon as convenient.

3
N

Chief XZngineer,
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December,
lj."\::? e 1 f th 0
Wineteen Thirteen,

Presicdent & General Manager,

Central Coal & Coke Compvany,

Kensae City, Mo,

exvected to be back in Kensas City this

week, but other matters have rrevented my doing so,

I received the briquettes sent me and wish
to thank you very much for your thoughitfulness in send-
ing ther to me, If you will send me bill for the freight 1
end also for the cost of thebriqueties, I will gladly ?
vay the saune, i

Have you had time to look over the drill-

ings on the sections near Reliance, Horth of Rock Springs,
and made any decision 2s to & trade of Section 30 for Rail-

road Bection 197 I Wpuld be glad to hear from vou on this

metter when counvenient to you,

ifurs truly,

TA e d 4




£ Grre Mom.

J.C.SHERWOOD, Vice Prea't & GErL AvpiTom.
aa PuRBT.

E.E.RILEY, S5cy AND TREARURRK,

GENERAL OFFICE

CunTRAL COAL & Coxn CoMpaRX . =

P

i

i
sINES: - " - i !
e . MINER OF AND WHOLESALE DEALER IN COAI E {
MISSOURIT, MANUFACTURE :
ARKANSAS, AT AL AR AL et TR OF
WYODMING.

LuMBER AND RAIL.WAY TIMBERS i

y KEITH & PERRY BUILDING
J.S.0O' FLAHERTY,

CHIEF ENGINEER.

Kansas City,U.S.A.

IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO FILE December 155 1913°

865

Mre, Frank A, Manley,

V. P. & G. M., The Union Pacific Coal Cg.,
Omaha, Nebr.

Dear sir:-

Referring to your letter of December 12th, to

Mr. Keith, in regard to proposed trade of land ovned by this

company in Section 30 for land owned by your company in
Section 19:

I talked this matter over with Iir, Xeith,

and it is satisfactory with this company to make the trade.
If this trade is agreeable to your company, kindly

have necessary papers prepared, forwarding abstract to this

office. Also advise me immediately in regard to same, and

I will have abstract prepared and forward you for examination,

Yours truly,

5
A
2 (0L

ce-ilr . Keith. Chief ¥ngzineer,

-

-

. 4 MILLS:
‘NEAME , LA,
CARSON,LA.
RATCLIFF, TEXAS,
A:m'UAL'CAPAcri{Y:
4,000,000 TONS COAL.
200,000,000 FEET
LUMBER.
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Form 168

CHEYENNE WYO .20.

7 A MANLEY .
OMAHA NEBRe
FOR OPENING AND EQUIRPING NEW MIKES

T MONEY .

AS APPROPRIATIC 2 RIBADS
i DO KOT THIKX 5 s ‘.I(IUEI,}J B PROPER 0 JUSH. ANY 1O«
POR PURCHASING LAND
P P .BRISCOE.




lecenber,
iwentieth,
Wineteen Thirteen,

Jresident & Cenersl ¥anager,
T - % o a1 ' Y 1r . -
vencral Cosl & Coke Company,

Kangas City, Yo,

In reoly to your letter of Nec, 25th, relative
to proposed trading of lands neor Reliance, torth of Rock
Springs:
You state in your letter that you thought we
_were to do some drilling, but you had not heard from us in
regard to this matter; For your information would state thet
I turned over record of all our drill holes to ¥r, C'Flarrety
gn one of my trips to Lenses City and he vrepsred from ree
cord of hig drillings snd ours, & record of borings of the
two nieces of land,
vection 19, which we propose to trade you for
Seetion 30, is owned by the Union Pacific Railrond Company,
Ly intention is to ney for this lond have it deeded by the
Railroad Compeny direct to your Company in exchange for
Section 30, I will teke this up lmmedistely with our

people ond let you know as soon ns they approve ny

R ————




Mr, C.8.K, 12420/13 Sheet Yo, 2,

recommendations in this matter,

T think this will be a good trade for both

of usg, as it gives you Jyour holdings in one connected
tract, as it does witn us,

s truly,

FAlL-J,

CCad 5,012,

]




-
: et =
CENTRAL C ' ‘ '
D « oA & Coxe COMPANY.
CHAS. S. KEITH, KEITH & PERRY BUILDING. |
pﬂzb'r &GF‘?‘«I MGR. I
FRANK SCHOPFLIN, .}
ASST TO PRESIDENT. HKANSAS CI1TY, MO. i
_ HA, NEBR i
Ix Yousr ReEriy Rerer o Fits { ; é
4511 Tecéember i i

Twenty second,
Ninetecn thirteen.

Mr. Irank A. Lanley,

VP&GM, The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
OJ:nq, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:-

I have your favor of the 20th inst., relative

to proposed trade of lands North of Xock Springs, and I
will be glad to hear from you when you have heard from your
people on tiis matter.

Yours truly,

ﬁ / m;,ff 7fEXL?»/ﬁ/N§4}
'x/éi/ ¢f/f President. .




Decembey,
Twenty-thixd,
tineteen Thirteen,

e A T |
"”?“b e { a ..:3:11' i
o - A .
Preeident,
- L o T e,
Omahn,. lebrask

At Relisnce, Vyoming, The Union Pacifiec Coal

- 5 “ e . ] o - A8 . wwie " =
Coxpany has Hine No. 1 on the I, } of Seetion 31, Towne

p £1 M., Nange 104 W, The four uprer entriecs in this
mine have reached the Jorth boundary of the land, which
is also the South boundary of Section 0, owned by the

Central Coal & Coke Company, This section containg 2t

e

least two and one=-half million tong of

L1 7 ] e
the Yo, 1 seay

coal, which can be mined from our lo, 1 ¥ine cheaver
then the coal at the bottom of llo, 1 slope,
The Central Cozl & Coke Company own 21l of

oy

Section 30, 2lso the Vest & of Hecticn 20, cornering
on Section 30, as shown on the attoched »rints, The
Union Pacific Reilrozd Company ovne Seetion 19, which
lies liorth of 30 and /est of 20, If The Union Pacific
Coal Com';:tamy will buy Section 19 from the Union Pneific

Reilroad Compeny, en even trade can be made, giving the

Centrzl Coal & Coke Coupany fection 19 for their Seetion




L e A ..

& i L g ks
Aelsg My 12/23/13 sheet Ho,

the Central Coal &

t gives them the jr lond in one body and

to The Union Iacific Conl Company, as 1%

’% 0 6y} VT VY
L}f_.‘ 2L L. (1 ‘3\}
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2 e Grixia
o
o
I £

Yy

3 N Amnane Par their 5S¢
& LoXe ¢ DO % tReLly 28

the villers in the Yio., 1 Mine entries, afleX viiieh

entrace into 30 would be too lat

(FIC

oy your infera: i owould stote that judging
fyom the drillings thet hove been moxie and the outeron shinwWe
ings, Seebion 19 ~nd Sestion 20 eve of about equal value as
rar os the conl conteined on them is concerned,
with your cpprovel I will proceed to cloge the

Central Oocl & Coke

Wi

with the

decl
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
SUPERIOR C_TL co. “ ) 0_3

s OMAHA, NEBR.

Janvary 2lst, 1914.

Mr. F, A, Manley,
Vice-President & General Manager,
The Union Pacific Coal ﬁompany,
Omaha, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:-

Referring to your favor of December 23rd, 1913,

exchange of properties with Central Coal & Coke Company.
Do you not think it would be just as well for us to
suspend action on this matter until we find out what the

present Congressional Legislation has in mind on these
Subsidiary properties?

The land in question, owned by the Central Coal &

i
Coke Company, is covered by a Morimege of $2,500,000.. 551

— AR R R AT

Yours fery truly, L

/’;’/J’é}/ /

ol Sy

L. |

M
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it Fepliy to your LeS of Jon, Zls ty, relge
I
$ o - -3 = % S e = " . {
sive to X« nge of landes between The Union Peoific f i
{
|
2 ¥ l
¥ I e et i e a Y [y PO, . A i s AR 1
Coal Co ny 0 LwCIILITEaL v0AaL ¢ oke Gompany: i
L e g A LY. s A - o .-
Afver giving the motter considersble ’
s -

thought, I think that we should make this exchsnge as

i
ISR

soon &8 nossible, in order to decresse our next yesrs
~costs ¢t Relir-nce and to meke sure that wé do get this

land, which is very valuable to us end which may

2 TR

lost in the future if we do not make the denl soon, 1

+ It is simply a transaction between the two !

i

Co»1l Comnenies, the Railroad Compeny hzving nothing to

t .

do with the transaction excent to sell the Cos1l Comvany

Section 19, which is similar to salesz in the nast where
the Cozl Company has bought land from the Ruilrosd Coe

pany.
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~UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

LAND DEPARTMENT

IN RMEPLY PLEASE REFER TO

<. 8272

4 PAGIFIO RAILROAD CO.
p ONION LAND CO.

4T, A GRIFFITH, Laxp CoMwaasioNEn

THRE UNION PAOCOIFIO LAND CO.
J. A, GRIFFITH, Goyenar Marvionn

OMAHA, NEBR., FebTuary 25, 1914.

e ST T A T

UNION PACIFIC BUILDING
15TH AND DODGE STREETS

Mr. Frank A.Manlsy, .

Vies Peea't. & Gen'l.ManageT, |
Tha U.P.C0al COs,

Omaha,Nshraska. L ' |

Dear SiTe

// Referring to sale,of this date, to The U.P.C0al C0., Of Sec 19,

Twpe. 20 N. RgS. 104 W., aweetwatar County, Wyoming, containing 631

acres, st $30.00 p=T acre, the congideration being $18,930,00.

Please forwavrd me, at your earliest convenience, a vouchs? in payment

of the consideration of this sale. /
Yours truly,

H= G’.T oSo d f il J
W 7 '.f' /'. [ oF L
. f ./ k{\ r z )‘_9“'1"#-"';
a » o r .r : \
.\‘ . // s /\.J(/ ;'\‘j‘! ! .{LA’
P >
_ L/Lan c./pmmissioner.
L v
W § ¥ A
e" ‘y i e
7) g
f i AL
N RS b 7 &
) S } L L~ A
: L1 il
‘j b é" 1" ¥ 4
o L . /[\
' “k y 4 |l #




ilinetecen ¥ourteen,

TT id b e s -
S L'e R S G R C(:.\—'S
A 94 3 4. . pe
s G PO e B
Chevenne (S e
5 WwILE YV GILIIT, JCO o

11(;?;‘,~.t 51 |":

/i1l you plesse arrange to have vouchnf
lrzvm in favor of the Union Pacific Railreczd Company
goveri Jection 19, Towvmshin 20 , Range 10 .
Sweetwater County, Vyoming, containing 631 acreg =t

830,00 per zcre, considerntion being

i
ot
)

g . . & b= ] o= = =
roucher to this office for apqroval,

18,950,000, send=

Cmahe, lebraska,

Twenty-sixun,
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fio. : TIME FILED

Form 260

4

¥ o

THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

SEND the following Telegram, subject to the terms
-on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

Omaha, Feb, 26th, 1914,

F, A, Manley,
U, P, Coal Co,
Cheyenne, Wyo,

My, Mohler verbally approved transfer of land at Reliance and
A,F.E, will not be required, Shall I notify Central Coal &
Colie Company =accordingly,

K, W, Bock
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Form 210

THE UNION PACIFIC CcOAL COMPANY

IN REPLY PLEASLE REFER TO
OFFICE OF . e —————

v g
i

NO, : Lt

i

e 1
e |

Cheyenne, Wyoming, March 11, 1914

Mr, Prank A. lMenley,

Vice President and Genersl lManager,

Omahs , Nebraska.
Dear Sir:-
4s yer your verbal request, I hand you, herewith,

Abstract of Title of Section 19, Township 20 North, Range 104

West.
Yours truly,
Nl N e e
Asst, General Manager.
W1B/C i
Enc{ !




Lend Abstract, Sweetwater County, State of

Wyoming,
Section 19, Township 20, Range 104;
Date of Date of
Instrument Filing Grantor
Book Page Mo, Day Year ¥o, Day Year
L 447 Apr, 20 99 May 19 98 S,E,Day. Et al
A 145 Dec, 20 01 Mar, 10 02 United States,

Ack'l BRefore Vthom

Grantee o, Acres Ment Notary
Union Pacific R.R, Deed e Yes President
" Patent 631 g
Dower Witnesses
S 4

= oo =




T a x e s,

o, I hereby certify that there are no taxes due
and unpaid upon the lands described in the within abstract
and thet there are no tax sales of said land unredeemed,

and that no tax deeds have been given thereon, except as
stated below,

Dated at Green River, Wyo., This 10th day of

March, 1914,

(Signed) G, H, Hardin
County Treas,

Judgements,

I hereby certify that there are no judgments
suits pending or liens of any kind, against any of the
within named grantees, which are liens on the land de-
scribed herein, in eny court of record in Sweetwater Co.

Dated at Green River, Wyo, this 10th day of
March, 1914,

(Signed) T, Whitmore
Clerk of Court
SEAL

Certificate of Abstracter,

State of Wyoming, 3
County of Sweetwater 58

I,\the undersigned, do hereby certify that the
foregoing One _1) sheet contains a full and correct ab-
stract of 211 conveyances or other instruments of writing
now on record in the office of the County Clerk and Ex-
Officio. Register of Deeds in and for said County, which
in any way affect the title of the herein described real
estate,

Witness my hand this, the 10th day of Msrch

1914,
(Signed) Jas., R. LelMarr,
County Clerk and Ex-Officio
, Register of Deeds,
SEAL




CeNTRAL CoAL & CoOxE CoMPANY..

oA 8 R s KEITH & PERRY BUILDING.
PREST & GENL MGR.
FRANIK SCHOPFLIN,

VALY
ASST TO PRESIDENT. HKANSAS CITY, MO. 1A
InYour Rerur Reren o Finn ¥ SR |

L

receipt of and thenk you for your

cony of abstraet of Secetion 19

COLY UL GudouliCyv 0L 0eCuilcC M S
i 3 i+ the w7 sd trade of thal section for our Sec—
i connecwvlon Witk the Proposed TGrade o0& thet gectvlond Lok B
Fc T 7 L e A 4 e g SR - cx ) . s i
tion Jlo. 30, and I am Jorwarding same Go our Ir., J. 5. 0'Flaherty,
o G I Iy S 5 N ey 1 ...:\:h;..j.
LIOAIGI Liglnecl, =0 18N L1 .

Yours trul

Yy ~ )
W

President,

Vel o AT
o - o it & N )




Omzha, Nebrazska,
March,
Twenty-sixth,
Nineteen Fourteen,

k.. B, P, Briscoe,
Auditor,

Cheyenne, Viyo,

Referring to your Form 274 as of Feb, 28th,
The Union Pacific Coal Compzny,
I notice you show an item of $18,930,00 cover-

ing Section 19, Twp, 20 N,, Rg

g -

I_!

04 W, It was my under-

standing

2t aporopriation was not necessary for this
transfer, it having been apnroved verbally by President
kohler gmd under ruling of the Controller, I am under
the impression that this was all that was necesséry,

Vill you please advise?

YoursgdigmiySonED
FRANK A. MANLEY

by KARL W
K. B=J, Vice-Pres, & Gen'l lgr,




& G Mo, J.C.SHERWOOD, Vier Pross's & Grex, Auniron. E.E.RILEY, Seev ann Tueanuvnms,

GENERAL O FICKE

CENTRAL COAL & Coxr CoMpPany

MiINES:

. MiLLs
MINER OF AND WHOLK SATL JALE : 3

KANSAS . N AESALE DEALER 1IN COAL NIEAME ,LA.

_\ussogli; MANUFACTURER o CARSON,TLA.

ARKANSAS,

RATCLIFF, TEXAS.
WYODMING.

LuMBER AND RAX LWAY TiIMBERS ANNUAL CAPACITY
4,000,000 TONS COAL,
KEITII & 171212 IRY B UILDING

200,000,000 FEET
J.S.O'FLAUERTY, LUMBER.
Ciurr ENGINEER.

KANsAs Ciry, U.S.A.
March 27, 1914,

IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO FILE

865

Mr., Prank A, Manley, V.P.& G.i.,
Union Pacific Coal Co o

Owaha, Nebr,

Dear sir:e

Your letter of the 1l4th instant, to Mr. Keith,

2l e Y
together with the abstract coveriny Section 19, Township 20 north, / %F
= Rt ; G
Range 104 west, Sweetwater County, Wyoming, has been referred / Qb
Range : ; ;

to me for handling.

We have submitted your absiract to our legal h:%uxgi
f N &
depal"tment ‘POI' OT}iniol’lu :: I"i.-\': ©
A e : I~ if
our Mr, T. 8. Taliaferro, jr., at Rock Springs, ;\{“ I
' . { _r(': "\
advises that some time ago he furnished to your general f ¥
attorney an abstract of title for Section 30, Township 20, ; 7
2y &
= = 3 wr? !\ i:_'a,-
Range 104, Will you kindly adviee whether or not this ﬁguf 2
of O Y
2 i int it1 & [ &
abstract will serve your purpose in lecoking into the title of i |
our land? We, of course, have the original title vapers, TVF N
A S
'-‘N‘-Q- )
: 3 if you sc desire; and I presume - B ‘
and can furnish them to you if yo g P )%Y
you have the original title papers covering Section 19. If so, %t
T should be pleased io have them, _ &

Yours trul .

//ﬂ
Cgpft’jgﬂzucf‘ fszC?ﬂl?(jézﬁ >

Chief Fnpinger,




J',J‘, .

4

April,

Rirst,

Hineteen Pourteen,
By, J, 8, O'Flaherty,

Chilef Engineer,
Central Coal & Coke Co,

Kansas City, lissouri,
e D

In reply to your letter of Iaveh 27th, file
865, relative to abstract for Section 19, Township 20,
Range 104 at Rock Springs,

The abstract of your land has not reached me
yet, but will doubtless be received within a few days,

As to the original title covering Secticn 19,
I would state that the only papers there are consists
of the vatent from the United States to‘the Union Pacific

Railroad Company under date of Dec, 20th, 1901, Thig is
Patent No, 77 and conveys to the Railroad Company about

166 secticns of land containing 106,000 acres, of which
Section 19 is one item, It would consequently be ime

possible to send you this paper, but I think we will have




lr. J.5.0'F, 4/1/14 S R

no trouble satisfying you in the matter, The deed has
not yet been wade out from the Railroad Company to the
Coal Company, but I expect to receive this deed in the
regular course cf events,

Vou rae
;ox..lﬁxhruly,

Ve Z a 2. ] P g
PAN-T, {




hpril,
Second,
Nine teen Fourteen,

Judge J, VW, Lacey,

Gteneral Attorney,

Cheyenne, Uyo,

I hove a letter from the Central Coel &

Coke Comnany, stating that Nr, Taliaferro of Rock

s sent you the sbstracts of their land, which is

Section 30, Township 20 ., Range 104 v,, Sweetwater
We are negotiating a trode with them and

would like your dvinion es to the validity of their

title,

FaN-T,




STANDARD
Fonm 3510 10-18-3000

UNION PACIFIC RATLROAD COMPANY : e

LAW DEPARTMENT, WY OMIN G
& W LACEY,
GENERAD ATTORNEY.

i
i I " 3 ~ ¥ !
HEREERT V. LACEY, : e » . |
f ASSISTANT ATTORNDY, !

CHEYENNE, W YOMING.

Sy oA L Py Ty
e A 1 y

April 4, 1914.

Mr. F. A. Manley,
Vice Pres. & Gen'l Mgr., U.P. Coal Co.,
Omaha, Nebraska.
Dear Sir:-

Answering yours of the 2nd inst. in relation
to the abstract for Section 30, Township 20 North, Range
104 West, I sent the abstract in the case to lr. Loomis
on January 13th last. Tn the letter of transmittal I
stated my opinion 8s to the title in these words:

"Tn my opinion, on the facts shown in the ab-
stract the Central Coal and Coke Compeny has & good
record title to the section without possibility of
being attacked by the Government, the title being
subject, however, to the mortgsge for {2,500,000.00,
as above suggested.”

You will doubtless be able to see the sbstract

itself by calling on Mr. Loomis,

Yours very truly,

i Gt

¥




IR | o e s

Form 210

orm A.T.Be 12 not reouipeg to cover Sales among proprietary or

affiliated Companies,
THE UNION PACIFIC CoAL COMPANY

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO

~o. 2=320

OFFICE OF

Auvditor

Cheyenne, Wyo.,, April 11, 1914,

Ire P, A. lMenley,
Vice President and Gen'1 Mgr. ,
Omeha, Yebraglka,
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of March 26, and my reply thereto
of April 2, in connection with sales of property among proprietary
compenies:

I enclose, herewith, a copy of Ir. Sercombe®s letter of
April 8, edvising thet such transactions should be reported in Form
274, and thet the Cheirman should be advised regarding such transsce
tions, and a copy of your leftter to the Chairman should be furnished
IIr, Seger.

7ill you not kindly seng Mr, Seger a'GOpy of letter written
to the Chairman by you or by the President regarding the transaction
which started this correspondence, and send %o him copies of any
such letters covering similar transactions in the future?

Yours respectfully,




UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM

165 Broadway, New York, April 8, 1914.

2889-6
Mr. P, P. Briscoe
Auditor, The Union Pacific Coal Co,.,
Cheyenne, Wyoming.
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of April 2nd, file 1-281, in
regard to inguiry as to whether or not there should be reported
on Form 3274, "Authorizations, Appropriations and Expenditures
for Capital Account", transactions representing transfer of
property between proprietary or affiliated companies.

A1l items of debit or credit to Capital Account should
be reported on Form 274,

The credit to Capital Account should be reported by the
selling Company on Sheet headed "Bookkeeping Adjustments™.

The debit to Capital Account should be reported by the

purchasing company on Form 274, with & notation in column i3,

showing the name of the company from which property was purchased,

and the transaction reported exactly as if the expenditure had

been auﬁhorized in the regular manner by an approved Form AFE 12 =

"Authority for Expenditure”.

In the event property is to be transferred from one %o
another of our companies, the Chairman should be advised by
letter in regard to the proposed transaction, and a copy of the
letter should be sent %o this office.

Yours truly,

(sipmed ) .\ . SERCOMBE
Assistant Controller,




pril,

Tourteenth,

Tineteen Fourteen,

on Dee, 23rd last, I wrote you relative to

purchzgse from the Union Preific Railrozd Company of Gec,

Sy

19, Township 21 I Range 104 W which The Union Pacific

siop L& S wep

Coal Company will trausfer to the Central Coal & Coke Com-

S g 3 7 e . a1
see¢, 30, Towvmship 21 N,, Hange 104 w,, and Peb,

26th, 1914, you verbeslly apnroved tiis transfer,

0 >

As this trencaction between the Unilow Facif

Reilrond Comvany and The Unica Pecific Cozl Commeny was

x

token up on form 274, Authorizztions, Annropriations and

wnenditures for Canital Account, repragenting transfer

of mroperty bEEZEFn rffill"uﬁd cm.wunlrs,‘“r, Segper'sg

SR

Gffice has canlled our rgtouﬁion to the fact thet the
irman should be advised regarding such transaction

A

and & copy of the letter to the Chairmen should be fur-

nished i'r. Deper,

A8 I assume you will want to advise Iy,

1G




e,
s

B iy 4/14/14 Sheet Vo, 2.

Lovett direct in this matter am ecalling it to your
( attention so thet the necessary action way be taken
you decm it advisable,
Yours truly,

;'.. '.'!_3“ d »




Mr, F. P. Briscoe,
Auvditor

0

Cheyenne, Vyo,

Your letter of April

Omaha, HNebraska,
April,

Fourteenth,
Nineteen Fourteen,

11th, No., 2-320,

I have referred this matter to President

lMohler and he will no doubt write Judge Lovett rela-

tive to purchase of Seec. 19420-104,

Yours truly,

KiBad,.

SIANED 1
IV
WLEYy

W, ;,;’L.":;\u

Vice-Pres, & Gen'l lgr,
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April,
Wifteenth,
Linecteen Fourteen,

¥r, C., B, Seger,

Vice-Frenident and Contyollier,

YNew York City.

up by letter from 1y, Briscoe to IT, aerecmbe, relative
to0 handling accounts on Torm 294, entitled Authorizes
tions, Apnroprietions and Tzpenditures for Ca dtal Ace
count, representing tyansfer of nrorerty between rn-rc.'.u.
prictory oY affilieted cozmaniea. This 1etter ref‘em
gpecifically to purchase by The Union Pacifie (‘So 1 Come
pany from the Union Pacific feilrond Company of fwction
19, povmenip 21 Hep Range 104 ‘., near Reliance,’ -!yo;:rdng,
prount 18,980,004 ' )
qhe purchase of this land was ax*la.mpd bo
§i o hohler ve toelly and he ve foally spnroved ou‘.r\‘ sureiinge
of it, subject to final appmval of the Cheirmen, | L1 am
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April,
Silxteenth,
Mincteen Nouvrteen,

Mr, A, 1, HKohler,
Pregident,

-

Cmehe, Nebraska,
Relative to the nroposed exchange of ‘two

Union Preifie Cozl Compeny and the Central Coal end Coke
Compeny, &3 recently explain%d to you verbally:

Attached nlesse find mop showing the 1onds
in question, zlso adjecent lands,

?he_Central Conl ond Coke Commany owns 960
seres of coal land consisting of the West halfl of Sec=
£ion 20 and £1l of Secetion 30 in Township 20 I,, Range

104 ., near Reliance, Wyoming, These two tracts cole

aer ond do not afford means of entry from one tract to
; the other,
Geetion 19 is the section I rccommended to
you th=t The Union Pecific Coal Compamy purchase from
the Union Pacific Reilroad Comnany, =nd then trade it

to the Central Coal end Coke Comvnany for their Section

30,




A, Lo M, 4/16/14 Sheet Mo, 2

g

i - s 2. ] -
This trade if made will be highly sdvantae- f

Ny ey s Ay b’ . o oy e . i e
geous to both the Central Cozl and Coke Company and to

The Union Pacific Coal Comvpeny, The Central Coal and '\ 
Coke Compeny will then own theiy 960 acyes in one coue i
!

tinuous body and be able to mine the coal with

of openings for the entire acreage, ' Lo

i
The Union Peeific Coal Company will be benee- f%
fited a5 it can work two of the coal cseams on Section 30 i
by means of two mines alrcady established and being vorke |
i
ed in Seection 31 imvediately south of Section 30, The 1
conl con be mined much cheaper in this manner from seetion L:ﬁ
%20 from the present mines, than the coul in Seetion 19 !
vinere new railrond tracks, mine openings, & town with wote '1:
er sunnly, etc., would have to be buill, }
o - 1
the nresent Reliasnce Nines as shown on the ‘
print can only work one«fourth of a mile to the north of
the slopos unless Section 30 is acquired, =nd voth mines
ave limited in distance southward to annroxinmctely threece
fourths of & ﬁile on account of seams tecoming thin and |
dirty in thet direction, Kf

— Both sections 19 end 30 are of about equal
volue, 1 estimate thatl exgluding cozl less then five

feet thick,

e e

Seé. 19 haso about 50,000 tuns evailable in 0,3 HSeam ;
3,000,000 . A T 4
2. 650,000 " L

& 3. QQ0.000 u W
Total 9,600,000 tons
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o

sJeocvion 30 hes about,-

<0, 000 Luuﬂ aveilable co”l in No, 3 Geam
-J, UQO, Q00 H o3 W
._)OO OOO " L] i 1 n l?,‘!!_ #
-..}00 0"‘0 a L Ul i " |}4“ I
O 000 @ 0

The Legal Department has exomined the titles
to the lands in guegstion snd has rervorted,
"In my ovinion, on the :mcts shown
in the abstract, the Central Coal and Coke Come
pany has a good record title to the hccﬁion withe
out rossibility of being atiescked by the foverne

ment, the title being subject however Lo the
'rq“tswgc of 2,500,000,00 a8 above suggested”,
{5igned) John W, lLacey.
The abstract is in the hands of lr, loonis

nd sny transfer of title between the two comvanies

sial

would be made only on his ap-rovel in 2all details,
T vecomimend the consumation of this trade

at me carly o date as possible in ordexr to cet the benee
£it of the cheap mining in Section 30 Tor this Pall and
Jinter, I recaquest your formal apnroval of our npurchaese
of Section 19 from the Bailroad Compeny for ﬁnq_pripe_
nemed by Mr, J,4,6riffith, $18,930,00; also your appro-
e

val of the proposed trade of Seetion 19 by The Union .
Peeific Coel Company to the Central Cosl snd Coke Cone
peny for their Secticn 30,

Yours #ruly,

FA-K‘- J e

incs A

L.

~J|\...-.___‘__ )
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ikypewritten on those blanks, and those for |
ipartles on tralns (oxcept tralnmen) daliv= |
red in sealed envelopes. The exact sendlng
nd recelving time, Initials of sending and |
recelving operator and signal of recelving |
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The sond Hxchange with Central Coal & Coke Co. |
e acquired free Tronm Central Codl & Coke !

vransection belvoeen Union Pacific R R Go and

5 s O Bt b B B

Co, conld not be made direet %o Gentral Cosl & Colke (o.. |

SRS L ¥ ¥ L JL 2 i PR R R atwally |

i ralo: €L U P Coa G Omnanss
thereby saving proceedings for relesse of U P Cosl Compan;
Be =t bt ’ il ) 2 Y - L

s ] .

mortgere” |

|

RS Lovett.
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|
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A L. Mohler

‘President.




THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

LAND DEPARTMENT

F o GRIFFITH IN HEPLY PLEARE REFER TO
Laxp COMMISBIDNER
No. 82 ?2

UNION PACIFIC BUILDING
16TH AND DODGE STREETS

OMAHA, NEBR., May 2,1914,

ir, Freank p.lanlay,

Vies Pras't. % Gan'l.Manacgeyp,
Omaha,Nebraska, 3 : 1
Deaw Sir: e ez
Harawith, for whatevar mecord vou mav wish to taks, Warrvanty

Dsed L.C.No., 11098, from U.P.R.R.C0. %0 Th2 Union Pacific Coal Co.

ABta® wegowiine th=s d=s~d in vour office, plasase send it to Mr.
P.P.Rrigco=, suditor.Ths U.P.(0al Cc., Chevenna, ¥Wyoming.

Yours twrulw,

"‘I"‘ r}lT =) a - ! !zr-’ll.
Ene . .' \_\\ il .._, [~
/._'f by ks 1 . y 7 , y ._‘._;‘
/.-’ { b i B AW AY Y ‘1
o | , / i o
{ /Land ¢commissionsasr
\\ J
/
! E| o N P
1 i W i
J n\ & AN A
3 1 |
’It ‘l. ;"“J 1w ; :
] E 1 :
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j
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Omeha, Nebraska,

¥ ay,

Fourth,

Nineteen Fourteen,

I hand you, herewith, Varranty Deed
11098, from Union Pzcific Railroad Com-
The Union Pacific Coal Comrany,

Yours truly,

Vice-Pres, & Gen'l ligr,
i




‘6’“1,,'0’- J.C.SHERWOOD,
-

Viee Purs'r & Gexy Avoiron.,

GCENIERAL OFFI CIo

MINIESE
,‘“_\'S;LS .

AMISSOURT,
ARKANSAS,
WYOMING .

MINER OF AND WHO LESALE DEALER IN COAL

MANUFACTURER oOF

LUMBER AND RAILWAY TIMNBERS

KEITH & PERRY RUILDING
J.S.0'FLAHERTY, § Vi
GHIEY ENGINEER.

Kansas Ciry, U.S.A.

1‘-:
IN YOUR KREPLY REFER TO FILE ~hl y

865

r, Frank A. Manley,
V. P, & G. M,, Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Onmaha, Nebr,
Deay sir:-
e

ferring to proposed exchange of lan

(o N
=
(4]
Y]
Lo |

Rock Springs:
our people have approved title *o

Township 20, Range 104, and we are prepar

firs
=
L]
[+ 7
D
@
=
ot
O

your company,
If the title to Section 30 is satisfactory, wish

yvou would prepare deed and forward to me, for approval by

cur attorney.

Yours truly,

=
%wj&mﬁ
Chief Engineer.

CENTRAL CoAL & CoxE CoMPANY

. NIEAME, LA,

E.E.RILEY, Srcy axp Tnean vmsu,

MiILLs:

CARSON,LA.
RATCLIFF, TEXAS,

ANNUAL CAPACITY !
4,000,000 TONS COAL.
200,000,000 FEET
LUMBER,




ay 7th, 1914:

Fr, J. F, 0'Flarety,
Chief Inginecer,

Z“entral Coal & Coke Co,,

Renlying to your letter of the fifth

3 e oy s iy Ede AT + v Har A 5o i
instent would say that the matter is now in the hands
and the YVew York O0ffice from whom we expect to hear

in 2 few days when I will be in position to close
the deal on “ections 19 and 30, north of Roeck GSorings
«  Mya.

Trusting this will be satisfactory,

Yours truly,
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NY, May 11,14.

Your wire April 28th answered second question in mine same date
es to exchange of coal sections, but you ?ave not advised as to
my first question whether section 30 can be acquired free from
Sentral Cosl & Coke lortgage.

i

AT Jdiohler.

R.S.Lovett. |
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7, |
ey |
=
R = ;," - &
" -
A} - = S
¢ A5 - 3 &
Mo poile
p — o
R e =5 >
e E _..—- ¥ ]
7 g #
= - 4 |
~ s




UNTIOoN

raalka

ear o ot
The Union Pacific Coal Co %;Ef@ toda authorized the ex-

change of Sections 19 and 20 in Sweetwater County, Wyoming, ich was

e subject of your letter of April 17 to © Chairman and of several
ubsequent telegrams. I am communicatil i e Bankers Trust Cowupany,
irustee of the Coal Company's mortgage as to the papers necessary for
securing their release in order to car out the trade. Pending my ne=
otiations with them you can, if yol re urgent abo vhe matter, sug=
sest that the Central Coal and Coke Coipany be arranging for tlic release
of Sectilon B0 from its

Ve truly yours,
Henry W.Clark.
A e ——— e e i e SRR ST -;;

PACIFIC

P B A o

HAITROAD COMPANY.

'““YorL,Jhnﬁ
\O&Pﬂclﬂc Q

~ 83 .

Fﬁcsmsm*ﬁ omqs o \
JUN @1914

-

ﬁn

4,1914.




'/ THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

THE PORTER FUEL CO. C 3

SUPERIOR COAL CO.

A ~ eots g . - e =
. L. MOHLER, 1 ! [ fhgm fEScTanar S35 00T (30 170
A PREBIDENT i Wiy PEEeL 3N SHARE L OmaHA, NEBR.

June 6th, 1914.

_,‘,“: N[r ° F ° A. ° Manl ey,
Vice President & General Manager,

Omghsa, Nebraska. P ol

- i

=

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of April 16th end
previous correspondence relating to proposed exchange of two
Section of coal land at Reliance, Wyo., between The Union
Pacific Coal Company and the Gentral Coal & Coke Company.

I am enclosing herewith, letter from Mr. Henry V.
Clark, Counsel in New York, advising that Board of Directors,
The Union Pacific Coal Company, at meeting held in New York
on June 4th, authorized exchange of Section 19 and 20 in
Sweetwater Gounty, Wyo., and intimating release of same under
the Coal Company's mortgage is being obtained from the Bankers
Trust Company, Trustee.

Therefore you may proceed with the negotiation and
arrengement with the Central Coal & Coke Co., for the release
of Section 30 under its mortgage, so that the necessary docu-

ments for transfer may be exchanged in due course.

ENC

e
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g e .
Pifteenth, i
Linsteen fourteen, > |
14
Nr, U, H, loomis,
General HSoliditor, |
kg !
Omaha, liebraska, J
, -:'
Jeger Bl i
1
» (ol Ry | - s
3 3 wed the zonroval of the NXecuiive
/e have received the =2uooroval ol U 3 §i
i
1 af ceotion 19, v, 20 :
Comr-ittee to complete the tremsieXr 01 =@l tion 19, ¥De <0, |
T 104 e peiern rlle
> 104 sat foz cotion -JC, To. H_}' 5., 104 250, £1e
e e B RS i s i %

K Yohler wrote you abow
snds hoving been

ntrel Coel & Coke Company lands ;

e have the niecassa
fill you nlease arrailie to hayve the nec w(..fry

I‘_c)ep&‘rs drawn up fTor the completion of this transact ion,
' II understend Ir, Henry V. Glark, Counsel, Iew
York, has teXen -up_*;::'- th the Dankers Trust Compeny, Trustee
of the Cozl Comwany's morigage 87 to the pepers necessary
for securing their releage in order to carry- out th_e; tre::cle,

Yours truiy,

[T

. j&“]}-J' : @

CCaA dig e

—r - — E— s




_ CEnTrAL COATL

/3.8_1{1;11‘!'!.

& Corxxr ComMrany,
< gHA

KEITH & PE RRY BU ILDIN G.
PREST & GENL MGR.
FRANI SCHOPFLIN,
ASST TO PRESIDENT.,

KANSAS CITY, MO.

In Your RerLy Reren 70 Fitn

June
Fifteenth
Wineteen Fourteen

liz, Frenk A, Manley, V.P.& G. M.,
The Union Pacific Coal Conmpany,
Omaho,, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:-

This will acimowledge receipt of yours of the 15th, enclosing
executed extension o

Ha

lease covering lend therein described, for which
accept thanks.

Yours truly,




gla:

[_-.I

July 1llth,

Ny,
Lend Comidis lonex,
Omehz, ek,
Dear Sirie
Aol

tc oux conversetion this
racific Coal Company desires to exchange
30, Twp 20 N

Renge 104 W for Section O

Referring
The Union
ter sechion being the property of the

city Mo .,

Coke Co,, of Kansas
teke up with e, . B850

roal & Coke Co,

1€ 1G
Central Coa2l &

: Wiil you therefore kindly
Chief Engineer of the Central

ige for the necessary transfe¥®,
luable congiderations

Flahewtiy,
mhe consideration

and aryrar

40 be $1,00 and other good and va

in each case,
As soon as the deal has been comsleted will you

plecase advise me,
Yours L TULY,




DAY LET_I ER ‘ Form258l3.?.-
g WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY
25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA

N. VAIL, PRESIDENT CABLE SER‘”_CE TO ALL THE WORLD

”,;a- BELVIDERE BROOKS, GENERAL MANAGER
=  RECEIVER'S No. TIME FILED ' CHECK i

——

SEND the following DAY LETTER subject to

the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

To F.A Menley,
U. P, Cosal Co,

F_ Ot Tuna SethiiSls. 191

Roixlke Springs, Wyo,

Mr, Loomis office advises nothing done as yet owing

to pressure of other work relative to drawing up
papers on transfer of land North of Rock Springs but
hope to be able to get at it next week,

K.W.Bock

ChareseU,P, Coal Co,
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July 27, 1914,

Central Coal & Coks Co.,
Keith & Perry Bldg., |
Kangas City, Iissouri, |

)

[ 2
P

Gentlement=

I duly received your letter YWo. 865, of July 17ith, i

1914, enclosing copy of Warranty Deed, containing release of
mortgage from your Company te The Union Pacific Coal Company ,

of Beection 30, Twp 20 ¥orth, Range 104 West, in exchanga for
Seetion 19, in the seme township and range from our Company.

I have today prepared formal Deed from The Union
ny for said Sec,

L
ny ¥

cific Coal Company %o Centrel Coal & Coks Compa
19, and encloge copy of sald Deed for your information and Pile.
I suggest if it meeis with your approval, that you

ijnmediately go schead and have your formal deed and releage

duly exscuted and sckaowledged and send it direct to me by
Registerad Meil, to be held invielate and in escrow until

U. 8.
The Union Pacific

receipt here, of the duly executed Deed from

Coal Compeny to Central Coal & Coke Co., for Soction 19.

Yours truly,

; TAG=C Land Commlssioner.
Bnc.,
Carbon coples to:
Hl' oA.IuEﬂhlﬂl" ]
President,

¥r.F.AManley
Vice-President & Gen'l. ¥gr.




THE UNION PACIFIC COAT, OOMPAN Y

LAND DEPARTMENT

S A. GRIFFITH

LAND COMMIBRIONER

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO

~o. 8272

UNION PACIFIC BUILDING
15TH AND DODGE STREETS

OMAHA, NEBR., July 29, 1914,

Mr, Frank A, Manley,
Vice-President & General Manager,
The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Cmaha, Nebraska,
Dear Bir:-
Herewith for approval, The Union Pacific Coal Company
Appraisasl No. 110, in triplicate, covering the conveyance to Central
Coal & Coke Company, of all of Section 19, Twp. 2C North, Rge. 104

West, in Sweetwater County, Wyoming, for a like conveyance from the

latter Company to The Union Pacific Coal Company, of 21l of Section

30, in the same Township and Range,

Yours truly,

JAG=G //fLand Commi ssioner.,
El’lc e ',-" I;_.f i

|
\




CoPY,

; CENTRAL COAL & COKE CO.

Kansas City, Missouri,

July 29, 1914,

Mro J. A, Griffith,

Land Commissioner,

Union Pacific Coal Company ,
Omaha, Nebraska.,

Dear Sir:-

This will acknowledge receipt of, and I am returning
herewith, copy of your deed #413, covering exchange of land with
this company. Your reference 8272,

OQur legal department makes the following suggestions
as form of this deed:

{1) The form of acknowledgment for the Bankers
Trust Company is defective. The acknowledgment should conform
to the laws of the Stats of New York. The acknowledgment states
thz t the deed was exscuted and acknowledged by the Bankers
Trust Company in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
Proper correction of acknowledgment should be made.

(2)'The countersignatures of the Land Commissione r and
Auditor of the Union Pacific Coal Company should appear next
heneath the signature of the president of that company. Az it
now is they follow the signature of the Bankers Trust Company.

With these changes the form of deed will be satisfactory
to this company. We will have our deed executed within a short
time, and will forward to you as suggested in your letter, to
be held by you in escrow until you receive duly executed deed
from The Union Pacific Coal Company to Central Coal and Coke Co.

Yours truly,
J. S, O'FLAHERTY,

Chief Engineer,

7




Jun l ¥,
Thirtieth,
Hincteen dourteen,

Mr, J. A, Griffith,
Land Commissionez,
Omaha, Nebr,
Dear Bir:
1 veturn, herewith, Appraisasl No, 110, in
tripiicate, setting nrice on Section 19, Township 20 .,

Renge 104 W,, Sweedwater County, VWyoming, duly apvuroved,

T enclose also the deed for Section 19, Town-

ghip 20 1,, Range 104 W,, Sweetwater County, Vyoming,
from The Union Pacific Coel Company to the Central Coal
& Coke Company, I have apnroved -the deed as Vice-Presi-
dent =nd General Hanéger. with the understanding that
the form of deed is to be spproved by lr, Loomis and
thet deed is not to be forwarded to the Central Coal &
Coke Company until we recéive the deed from them for
Section 30 in the same downship and Range, form of

which latter deed also shell be approved by the Legal
Department,
quga truly,

o

&
C Vg oA AN
FAEI-J;. il el

<Y

i S "d&«/
]

Enc-2 ; 4

r




UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Office of Land Commissioner
8272

GRIFFITH

Ggm.m.{moner

. omuha Neb.

July 31, 1914,

Central Co2l & Qoke Ca,,
Keith & Perry 3uilding,
Kangas City, Misscuri,
Gentlemen:e
Answering your letter, Mo, B65, of the 29th inst an
again handing you copy of proposed deed from The Union Pacifiec Coal

Company to Centeal Qoal & Coke Company, and noting your objections

o the form thereof, beg to advise that I will rewrite a portion

of the deed so that the counter-signatures of the Lond Commiss loner
and the Audiior will sppe=r following the executicn of the deed by
the Precident and Secreitary of the Coal Company,

Rankers

acknowledgment for the

deed was

the foregoi
| with the

nand I hereby certily that
executed and 1~%n0ﬂ1eﬂged in ascord

1awe of the State of Tew York.,"

tatement in the

is obsclete 2nd there is no negessity for said @

neknovledgnent,

w111 not the acknowledguent be satisfactory with these

worde eliminated,

we do not wish to change this form of acknowledgment
(after the above paragraph has been eliminaied) because 211 deeds
of sale executed by Union Pacifis Railroad Compzny and The Union
pacifis Land Company are acknowledged by the 3ankers Trust Company

in the same manner and we do not wish to make any change in the

form of this agknowledgmant,

Trust Co,
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Union Peeific Baillrozd i1 our deed 0N w€CLiCH LY, Lorth
& 1 23
of Hocx bpYings:

while, of course, we hove no personel objec=-
tion to elimineting this clause, still gt the same Lime
our by-laws provide fo¥ this reservntion and under the

-

ciroumctances I do not see thet it cen vosuibly be e

imi-
e - |
aved,

Je are very enxious to have this tranafer coie
pleted a3 socn es possible and if you can conzistently 2ce
cept our decd with the reservetion ns stated in the copy
of the deed which 1 understand ﬂfn sriffith sent yoﬁ it

will expedite the matter considerably and we can no
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'[: UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

r . T
THE UNION LAND co MPANY
s RIVFITH, LAND COMMISSIONER'S OFFIORN
S A (_;i,m COMMISSIONER R'S OFFICH No. 8279
T}/«L U\*ION PACIFIC LAND CO.
J. As GRIFFITH, Guyenarn M ANAGER

IN REPLY TLEABE Nurgke TO

UnNioxN PACIFIO BU[LD!NC
15TH AND DODGE STRELRTS

OMAHA, NEBR. gept, 3, 1914,

Mr, ®, A, Manley,
Vice-President & General Manager,

The Union Pacific Coal Co.,

Omaha, Nebraska,.
Dear Sir:e

Referring to your letter of the 31st ult., to President

Mohler, carbon copy to me, in respect of elimination of right of

way reservation in deed to Central Cozl & Coke Company, of Sec., 19

Twp, 20 North, Rge. 104 West, beg to hand you copy of Chief Engineer

Huntley's letter of the 29th ult., in reply to my letter to him of

August 19th, 1914,

I also wrote Mr. Huntley on the 26th ult, asking for
said reply

Yours truly, fﬁ

TJAG-CG
Bne,

(/L B -,f'-;f }/
! ™ A
58

Land Commi 1oner.
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COPY
UNION PACIPIC SYSTEM, R=-2066 -
/ Omaha, Nebr., August 29, 1914,
4/ Dear Sir:- '
Referring to your letter of August 19th, your file No.
( 8272, in regard to requirement of the Central Coal & Cole Company

that reservation in deed from Union Pacific Coal Company to the

B

Central Coal & Coke Company reserving to Union Pacific Railroad {

Company the right to construct necessary spurs and tracks for the

mining of coal he eliminated from this deed.

I do not understand how the Union Pacific Coal Company '
can expect to transfer to the Central Coal & Coke Company any
rights which it (the Union Pacific Coal Company) has not secured
from the Union Pacific Railroad Company. '

We reserved rights for trackage in Section 19 which we

considered it wise to reserve even in the case of the Union Pacific

S R

Coal Company, when the sectlon was conveyed to it by the Raillroad
Company, and there is all the more reason for protecting the same {
regservation in the case of an outside coal company.

I do not think we should waive this regervation to

the Coal Company so it could transfer the same without reservation

of railroad right of way of any kind for various purposes to the 1
Central Coal & Coke Company. |

- Yours truly,
R, L. HUNTLEY,
Chief Engineer.
Mr. J. A, Griffith,
Land Commissioner,

Omaha, Nebraska.
PR-C '

Rl - i e e SN SRS

e — b e S e
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UNION PACIFIC RATILROAD COMPANY
Liaw Department
165 Broadway
New Yorlk
\upust 7th, 1914,
,;;,rﬁ?“ dmﬂﬂ'(};\
3;§? PRESIDENT'S. OFFIGE 7,

: AUG J

XY s .J"\ o El ° :1011-]-::': 3 01914
Preasident, Unlon Pacific R.R.Co., N

Omeha, Hebr Omaha Nab'

Daaf f;i:?: : ey e A

I wrote you on June to the efrl

municating with the Bankers Trust uo_naag, i:a-'
Cogl Coum y's mortgage, as to the papers nece
ing their release of Soculon L9, xv“qublo nb
West, Sweetwater County, vcxzq~ which you
the G 22l a1 & Coke Oo-ﬂ,_mn;:‘ in ex honge
o0 i Hownship and range.

'he mpany has expressed itse
t that Section 30 be

bom yany

upon delivexry

o' D %
® QO 0O

b 4
oatl
deed from Tas
z e o
30, econveying C

have the deel
Trustee, with 0313m44hhl indentur

D, Torx Gonf“”"ece
ot Sec‘ion &0 to th Trusbee of course, the

will ﬂoﬁ

expect to receive the executea supplemental Lnuelul re simulbtsnsous-
1v with i;~ varticipation in the exscution of for ﬁh ctlon
19, but I should 1ike to submit the form of s al indenture
to it for 1+ spprovel and as Some assurance ntend to Com-
niy with the condition imposed& by ths Trustes.

Yours truly

(Sgd.) Henry W. Clark,




COPY

CENTRAL COAL & COKE COMPANY,

Keith & Perry Building,
Kansas City, U. De A,

August 7, 1¢14,
865

Ky, J: A, Griffith,

Land Commr., Union Pacifiec Cosl Co,,
Omahsa, Nebr,

Dear Sir:=

Referring to your letter of the 3lst of July,

reference No. 8272,

Changes in the form of deed along the lines mentioned

in your letter will be satisfactory to this company,

Yours truly,
J. S. 0'Flaherty,

Chief Engineer.




THE UNION PACIFIC COAT,

LAND DEPARTMENT

COMPANY

7. A. GRIFFITH

Laxp CoMMISRION1R

IN REPLY PLUASE REFBER TO

~o. 8272

UNION PACIFIC BUILDING
15TH AND DobGe STREETS

OMAHA, NEBR., August 10, 1914,

¥r, F. A, Manley,

Vice-President & General lianager,
The Union Pacifiec Cosl Co.,

Omsha, Nebrasks.,
Dear Sir:-

Referring to your letter of July 3Cth, 1914, in respect

of exchange of property with Central Cosl & Coke Company.
Referring to my letter of July 31st, 1914, to Central

Coal & Coke COmpaﬁy. concerning changes in form of deed from

The Union Pascific Co3al Company to their Company, ecarbon copy of

which Letter was sent to you, beg now to hand you copy of their

letter of the 7th inst., in vreply, and also, for your approval, the

deed, as amended

Yours truly,

JAG=G
Ine.




COPY,

CENTRAL COAL & COK®: COMPANY,
Keith & Perry Blag,,

Kangas City, U.s.A,

865
August 10, 1¢1a,
Nr, J.A . Griffith,
Land Commr., Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Omzha, Nebr.

Dear Sir:-

Referring to exchange of lands near Rock Springs,

your reference No, 8272:

Wyeming,

On going over the copy of deed you propose to give this

company, I note you make the following reservations:

"Excepting and reserving to the Union Pacific Railroad
Company the right of way for snd the right to construct, operate,
maintain, repair, renew and reconstruct upon, over =and across the
lands hereby conveyed any and all railroad-tracks, spur-tracks, side-
tracks or switches, which msy hereafter be required in connection
with the mining and removal of coal or other minerals from said |
lands, together with the right-of-way of such width as may be A
necessary for the construction, maintenance ang protection of its
railroad, road-bed, =nd the cuts or embankments therefor, and the
right to teke from the lands hereby conveyed, all earth, stone, timber
or other material required for the construction, operation, maintenance,
repair, renewsl, and the reconstruction of all of said railroad tracks."

Inasmuch as this exchange was to be of fee simple title,
and as we propose to deed to you Section 30 without reservation, will
you kindiy take this matter up with Mr, Manley to see if these
reservations cannot be eliminated from your deed,

If they cannot,

I will take the question up with Mr. Keith, to see if he desires
to accept your deed with these reservations,

Kindly let me hear from you as early as convenient,
Yours truly,

J. S, O'FLAHERTY,
Chief Engineer,




THE UNION PACIFIC copL COMPANY

—_—

THE PORTER FUEL co,
SUPERIOR COAL co.

A. L. MOHLER,
PRESIDENT

OMAHA, NEBR.

August 11th,1914,
= Mr.F.A.Manley,

Vice President & General lManager,
The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha, Nebraska.,

Dear Sir:=

Referring to my letter June 6th, relative to the
exchange of Union Pacific Coal Company's Section 19, in Townmship

20 North, Range 104 WVest, Sweetwater County, Wyoming, for

Section No .30 in same township and range, owned by the Central

Coal & Coke Company .

I am sending you herewith, a letter from Mr.Henxry
W.Clark, Counsel, Union Pacific Railroad Company, dated New
York, August 7th, indicating that the Bankers Trust Company,
Trustee of the Union Pacific Coal Company's mortgage, has ex-
pressed its readiness to make the release of same on condition

V. that Section 30 be conveyed to it, subject to the trusts of the

Union Pacific Coal Company's mortgage, by supplemental indenture.

Please take the matter up accordingly with lir.Toomig,
in connection with your letter to me of June 15th, and advise me

what I may say to Mr.plark in reply.

CC to Yours very truly 5
Ur.J,A.Griffith, ,///‘«'7/,
Land Commission, erUPRR, 72 P
Omaha, Nebr. J%’//@/#f%f/,
In connection with his letters to =%

= e £ SHIRE
me April 28th,1914,N0.8272, and letter =~
July 27th, addressed to Central Coal
and Coke Co., Kansas City,Mo.

N.H.Loomis, General Solicitor.

U.PchRaCO .,Omaha.
Enc:




UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Office of Land Commissioney

44 GRIFFITH
md Commissioner

Omaha Neb. 8272
August 12, 1914,
Central Cosl & Coke "oﬁoany
Keith & 3 erry Sullﬂ ing,
'iansaa City, issouri, X
Gtentlemen:-

Replying to your letter of the 10th inst

£3

of the right of way reservation slszuse in the deed from
Pagifiec Conl Compeny to Centenl Coal & Coke Company, beg to ndvise
i

timnt this same veservation wos made by Union Proifie R2ilroad Company

-

in ite deed to The Union Pasifie Cosl Company tor this segtion of land,
and will have to stsnd,

The reservation was made and is necesgary, besause the
fulure mining operations to remove the coal underlying this section,
will regquire the cpnst?n:ﬁion of railroad tragks by uUnion Pazifis
Reilroad Company, and this veservation is to provide right of way

therefor

Yours truiy,

- S ommi er,
gAG-G Lond Commissicn

\jcarbon copy to:

NM¥r. F. A, Nanley,
Vice-Pres. & Gen, Hzv.,
The U. P. Conl Co.,
Omaha, Nebraska,

with co of Central Co=l1l &
Coke cogggny'e letter 2ttached,
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Dear Sir:
Referring to your letter of

Co3, with reference to exchange of Section 19, st nre-

sent owned by The Union Pacifie Conl Conpany, for Sece

tion 30, Townehip 20 ¥,, Range 104 W., owned by the Cen

trel Coal & Coke Companys:

“Fe do A, Criffith, Land Comn i;;.gu:eiy ig
Randling thie matter and he does not deew it necessary
to obtain eny further ing: ruments other then o deed
conveying this land to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
as the Union Pacific Coal Company's rorigage, of wi.ich
the Bankers Trust Company is trustee, nrovides that all
lande owned or acquired shall be subject therdto, in
which case, ns soon as the deed for Sect ion 30 is ryea
eeived from the Central Uoal ~ Coke Company, it wonld
automatically be subject to the provisions 0T the
mortgage,

Yours truly,

Kl-}‘s‘Jg




UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Office of Land Commissioner

7. A GRIFFITH | |
nd Commissioner

Omaha Neb. 8272 i

Augngt 13, 1914,
E‘- !’? a Ao :EJQ :f‘:ohl G”f (V]
Pregident, Yhe U, ¥, Co2l Co.,
Cmehn, Hebragks,

Dear fivy-

Referring to your letter of the 1lth inssé.,, to v, F. A,

vanley, Vice-Pregident and Gen, lgr. of

———pl=

The U. F. Co=l Company

{earbon ecopy to me), transmitting re. H. 7. @Glarkls letter of the

?4h inst., in respesct of conveyanoe of Section 19, Twp. 20 North,

Hge, 104 Yest, sweetwater County, "yoming, by The Union Faecifis Coal

-t
Company, to Centiral Goal & Coke Company, in exchange for o conveyance

i

by the latter gompany 40 the former company of Sestion 3¢, in the eaue
township and range, and noting liv. Glark's suggestlon that after The

U. P. Coal Co, has agauired Seation 3C, that it shall execute =2

I

Bupplemental Indentiure to 1ankers Srust Company, irustee, for Lhe

e

purpose of subropating Section 3C to the mortgace, dated Moy lst,

L Rl el |

1861, by The U. P. Co2l Co., to the Union Trust Compnny of New York,

L

Teustee, beg to eo=ll your attention to the conveying paragraph on Poge
3 of enid ﬁc?ﬁgege, wherein the Co2l Company conveys =211 of Lhe pro-
perty thet it then owned, and"ALSC ALL LATDS AND REAL pPROPERTY, AND
ALL INTERESTS THER!IN, 'HICH MAY BE AT ANY TINE HERUAPTIR ACQUIRYD BY

THE COAL COMPAFY PCR USE IN COMMECTION WITH THY BUSIKRESS OF THE SAID
COAL CONPANY® .

This provision in the morigage subjects 21l veal estale
and all other'prOperty acguired by the Coal Coumpany subsequent to the
date of @aid mortgege, to the lien and operstion of said morigage.

fherefore no supplementsl indenture is necessary for the

]

e R S _M-J-—“. i

e ———




- T T

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Y A, Lia Qi"lt’:_. e a2 Office of Land Commissioner
GRIFFITH

nd ‘Commissioner

omaha Neb. 3 -

reason ohoet the operntion of the mortgage is sutomatic and as soon o5
the deed from Central Conl & Coke Compony tec The Union Pacific Coal
Company is filed for record in Sweetwater County, Vyoming, the pro-
perty immediately bhecomes subject to the lien and operation of the
nortEage.

3 Frocpe, ST e 1 & AP & . 4 A
i9 the 6ase as to all resl sstate agquived by the Coal Company

sugh

gince the date of saild

and conveyed by Union Pagific Railroesd Company to The U, ¥. Cosl Cos,
and in thst manner, Seation 1%, Twp. 156 Yorth, Range 104 “est, winidh

£ . b * Ay ol mayl 1 m 4 o+ 2 £
=g are to convey %o Centesl Coal & Coke Company became subject To ThE

f&@nl Gdhn"‘*!-‘ SJ ,10?5‘;-'\{'5(‘“

Yours truly,

JAC=( Py
’cqraon copy to:
j ¥e, ¥, A, Manley, 3
: v}.ﬁﬁ'“éfea. & GE‘ﬂ.LlEt"co

The U.r.Co21 Co.,
tﬁ]gk_.u, ...6‘0""‘ S,
Wr. N, H. Loouls,
Cenerel Solieitor,
Onesha, Hebraske,

— £ 3 —
- i P e
e e —




THE UNION

THE PORTER FUEL co.

SUPERIOR COAL co,

“o B

A L MoMer

Enc. sent direct.

PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
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E.E.RILEY, Srov AND THEAN R,

. Mon. J-C.SHERWOOD, wer Prew't & Grm, Avorron,

GITNIS RAL: OFFIY CE

q q ~q /(
CENTRATL ( OAL & Coxge CoMirany

MINES:

MINER OF AND WHOLE SAY 1o 1 SALE e MiLLs:
ks, I AND WHO LE SALR DEALER 1N CoAL REAME LA,
aussc\),t;li; MANUFACTURER o CARSON,LA.
ARIKAT £ ’

WYOMING.

RATCLIFF, TEXAS,
LuMBER AN D RAILWAY Tin BERS ANNUAL CAPACITY
4,000,000 TONS COAL,
KEITH & PERRY B UILDING
J.S.O'FLAHERTY,

200,000,000 FEET
Cisy ENGINEER.

LUMBER.,
I{A\N sASs C Ty, U. S.;\..

A1 o 'y ¢ L
august 15, 1914,
IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO FILE

(o [

o065
o - Te A Ty -
I, Frank A, Ilanley, )
% ol LAY e S e
V. P, & G, M,, Union Pacific Coal 3o
Omalta, lebr
Deayr siri-

3 i ol K I
Tou doubtiless heve received copy of Ir. Gr ffith's

letter, to me, dated August 12th, regarding exchange of property
neaxr Rock Springs, Wyoming:

It is Iir, Keith's desire that this vrope
to us unincumbered, as we heve to substitute it in
instead of the secticn of land we propose to deed
Will you kindly see if you coannot secure a relinquishment of thig
reservation from the railroad company?

Yours truly,

% /@Z/%/%ué}%

Chief Engineer.
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THEO, N. VAIL, PRESIDENT
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August,
Seventeenth, 'ﬂ
ineteen Fourteen, !

deay Sir:
| A
) o I
Please note attached, copy of letter Ffrom | it
(|
r, J. 5, 0O'Flahexy, Chief Tngineer, Central Cozl & Coke ;h
I |
. |
Company, regarding exchange of proverty nesy Rock Springs, =L
i
§ }“Qj‘li'}: |;:1|

ingofar as we agreed to give them = clear

)
I ; : = !
title on our land, the same a8 we understand they are : ,J
S : s S i i
giving us, do you see any objection to eliminating the 1

v

|
‘reservetion for the Union Pacific Right of vay, I Prew !Z
sume it can be arranged by agreement or Btherwise ©o #
give the Union Pacifie this right of way in case it is l
desired to extend a branch over the lond in question, it
but I.understand they do not wish thig regervation in b
the deed we ave giving them,
Will you kindly advise e vhat you think
of this matter? . 4
Yours truly, LA
KiB-J, omonE ST i |

¢ f, W
oy I




THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

INCORPUHJ\?ED
25,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD
rHEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT BELVIDERE BRooKS;, GENERAL Manaceq
RECEIVER’S No, ' TIME FiLep ‘ CHECK - C
SEND the fotiow; DAY LETTER ...
the terms sn :acokwh:?eof. which are hereby agsrtél;]::: i } Omaha. Aug, 17th 191 4
It seetasstee s il )
To F fanl
1128 No rthwestern Bank Bldg,
_\mma:M

e

Have you any Objections to deedin section n
———— = 7% Jou any ob;

Dentral Coal & Coke Compan without right of way reservat
—— veobral Coal & C == Way reservation

for the Union Pacific, Central Coal & Coke want this
clauge_aliminaﬁedT

K. W, Bock

Charge,




Spios. (Q1) me3 [BUOL

: .-;gn_o.asssmaum. or..
PIBpUL]s 631 UBY) JOA
SWa3L 5N IMOT

CeENTRAL Coarn & Coxg CoMpany,

& PERRY BUILDIN G.

GHAS.S. KEITH, KEITH
PREST & GENL MGR

FRANIK SCHOPFLIN,

ASHT TO PRESIDENT.

KANSAS CITY, MO,

I Your Repry Reren o FiLn

4511 August

Twenty-faurth,
Nineteen fourteen.

Mr. Frank A, Manley, VP&GM,

Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha, Neb.

My dear Frank:-

My office and yours have hed some correspondence

recently in connection with one clause which you are putting

in deed of transfer in exchange for our land at Rock Springs,

that I would like to discuss with you personally before we

agree to accept transfer with this cloud on the title.

I appreciate the fact that there is little
probability of any other railroad ever coming into that country

and there is no desire on our part to make connections with

any other line, but it is a long call from now until the coal

under this land will be exhausted and it may be that we might
desire to dispose of the land some day, and this might stand
in the way of our so doing, consequently as we gre giving you
8 clear title with no reservations of any cheracter or kind,

we think you should do the same by us.

I would like to talk with you about this nmatter
personally. I take it that a little delay until we can get




lire Frank A, Manley,

together in the matter will not be any serious inconvenience i
to you,

With personal regards, I am,

Very truly Yyours,

i
7 .
4.{5.['(;;». /’/f‘/ - e

/i o
V. /-/' 0 s

a4,
lﬁr / President.
\&’-.




UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD cOMPANy  *

THE UNION LAND COMPANY

|

IN nerLy PLEARE REFER TO
Bty LAND COMMISSIONER'S OFyci
7 Izlc)g-:n;]q-aloxl-‘lt . COMMISSIONER'S OFFIOH ~o. 8272
LAD L, e s

THE UNION PACIFIC LAND CO.
J. A. GRIFFITH, GeNERarn Mavacen

UrnroxN PacirFic Boinping
15TH AND DODGE STRERETS

OMAHA, NEBR. Aug, 26th, 19614,

Nr. F, A, Manley,
Vice-President & General Manager,
The Union Pacific Coal Compsny,
Omaha, Nebraska,

Dear Sir:=-

On the iCth inst., I transmitted to you for approval,

amended deed to Central Cosl & Coke Company, for section 19, Twp.

2C North, Rge. 104 West.

What has become of the deed?

Yours truly, _ '
{/ Al 'y

4 ¢ | B B
a I I = | o
- - A8 / / It |
\ 7 & ¥ Ph ot
4

Al Tl

\f:a ¥ 2 B9k 2 A l.-._ |
and COmmissgioner,

U\-:..:-\..%%

JAG=G




Memo to My, Manley:

Referring to Mr, Keith'sg letter attached,

After receiving your advice to have the right

of way reservation €liminated from deed for Section 19, I

had a conversation with Mr, Griffitn and he told me that he
did not think Mr, lohler would agree to making an exception

in the right of way matter. I therefore took the matter

up with Mr, Mohler and he seemed to think that this should

not be done--in fact he told me it would not be done, I
therefore wrote Mr, O'Flaherty and told him that under our

by-laws it would be impossible to eliminate the reserva-
tion,

I am just giving you this information so that
you may be able to reply to Er. Keith,

K. W.B.,

Omaha, Aug, 28th, 1914,




August,
Twenty-ninth,
lineteen Fourteen,

-

ir, J., A, Griffith,
Land Commissionew,
Omaha, Nebraska,

Dear 38ir:

Your letter of Aug, 26th, 78272, deed for
entral Coal & Coke Compeny on Section 18-20-104:

Ly, Venley hes not signed this deed as it

£

as yet been decided whether the right of way

o

has no

regervation is to be eliminated,
Yours truly,
ORIGINAL SIGNED
FRANK A, MANLEY,

e b’j KARL W. BOCK.
K‘t.‘fnﬂag

e
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THE UNION Paciric CoaL CoMpany

LAW DEPARTMENT
F ‘;::::?f:rf’ouomon

OMAHA, NEEB, September 1731914

Mr. F. A. Menley,

V.P. & @M., U.P.Coal Co,, Omaha,
Deaxr Sir :

Angwering yours of the 4th in regard to the sale by Union

Pacific R.R.Co. %o Union Pacific Coal Company of Section 19 at

Reliance, Wyoming, to enable it to trade with the Central Coal
& Coke Company for Section 30:

I note the reservations contained in the deed Ffrom the
Railroad Compeny to the Union Pacific CGosl Company, and am not
surprised that the Central Coal & Coke Compeny refuses to

accept title with such a clowd upon it. It seems to me that a

new deed, omitting the reservation, should be executed ena
delivered to the Coal Compeny., If the Railromd Compeny is not
willing to do this unless the Union Pacific Coal Company sgrees
to deed to the Railroad Company a right of way over Section 30,

after it has been acquired, I know of no legal reason why you
should not do so0.

Very truly yours,
nhlg

|
L
i

e



CEnTrAaL C¢ DAL, & Coxr C OMPANY,

KEITH & PERRY BUILDIN G.
FRANK SCHOPFLIN,
ASHT TO PRESIDENT.

GJI:\S‘S,I{EI']‘Hu

KANSAS C ITY, MO,
I Younr Rerry Reren vo Fius

4511 September

Seventeenth,
Nineteen fourteen.

Mr. Frank A. Manley, VP&GM.,
Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Omaha, Neb.

My dear Mr. Manley:-

Will you kindly refer to my letter to you of
August 21s%, file 4511, subject exchange of lands in Wyoming,

and let me hear from you at your earliest coanvenience on

this matter, obliging.

Yours truly, o

i g
7
v President.

e e e i———— L
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o
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to us until we cen give them a deed to Heebion 19, PLree '
from sny restrictiouns, 1
I wrote Jr, loomis ¢ letber. ohouk this, copy
ef wiieh is rtlached hereto znd I slao : a2 eovy of
ke
Br, lgomis' reply. .,
As it seems to be the custom of the Ruilvos=d ¥
Compeny to reserve a righteof-way clusse on 211 1eond
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den tember,
tighteenth,
Ninteen dourteen,

[ A.] * o BT i sy o2 oy ulla
L R o T e Lulo o 5.‘:3:'3.'.‘\..3:11.:9
[ o v 2 2 a M Y L PR
feritrel Coal & uolke Lommany, !
e £ 0y ) 4 A 4 e our;
INcRid i LY A A dg

ept, 17th, No,

hove asked the Nzilroad Company ito give us
a clesy deed to Section 19, in order that we zould deed
it to you without any reservations of any kind, I am

daily to hear from this and will notify you

jmmedictely upon receipt of advice , I have delpyed
anawering your former letter thinking I could tell
you that everything was clear,

Yours Lruly,

: i 2 . 7 T SIS
N, — — e e B

l;‘j:l'_"-:- J o
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CENTRATL, (

GHAS.S. KEITH,

FRANK SCHOPFLIN,
ASHT TO PRESIDENT,

45131,

Mr. Frank A, Manley, VP&GM.,
Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Omaha, Neb.

Dear BSir:-

W7

the matter of giving us a clear deed to Section 19,

BKANSAS CITY, MO .

INYour Reriy Reren ro Firr

Septembeyr
Nineteenth,
Nineteen fourteen.

I have your letter of the 18th, =dvising that

and

on this matter, for which pleese accept thanks.

Yours truly,

\J&ﬂ\;>

President.

ICE

She I Tt

SOAL & C OKE CoMPANY: HE

KEITH & PE RRY BUILDING.
PREST & GENLMGR.

N 094 .

Sl L

you heve up with the Railroad Company at the present time

that I may expect to hear from you again within a few days
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CExTRrRAL COATL & Coxe

C oryrany, i6 (03
i
i ! ries =3 .-\‘?-'!7::‘-7
. KEITH & PERRY BUILDING. [ A
c""."n‘r.'s';& Grxy. Mon, ' NOV T % 141
HARRY N, TAYLOR, il AUV Ly {514
Vicn-PansinesT, I{_\xﬁ‘ks (11"“-. AO. II:
[ - .
Ix Younr Reriy Rever mo Fun :1- = il NS i
4511 NOVme@Z' ik e e
Sixteenth,

Nineteen fourteen.

lir. Frank A, Manley, VRP&GNM. ,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha, Neb.

My dear Mr. Manley:-

On September 19th, in reply to your letter of the
18th, Ur, Keith wrote you relative to section 19, near Rock

Springs.

Is there anything new on this situation? I under-

stand that you have it up with the Railroad Company as regards

title.
Yours truly, :/f?
a a, | /{
At ‘Z&f{:; f.i-ﬁ' ifr"lf.’ff; I:-"r'-.-_-_- : J
/'/
( che=?reaidant.
Yy, -

SR




-

Noveuber,
Seventeenth,
lineteen Fourteen, !

Kr, Harry II, Teylor, Vice-Pres,, '

Central Cozl & Coke Company, .

Xansas City, Missouri,

)
M
m
L
ra
w
[irs
L
ae

Replying to your 4511, regarding “ection 19

near Hock Srrings, ’
I have recently again asked for sction on :

this matter by the Directors, but as yet have had no
word, VWill notify you immediately as soon as we get .
|

the title cleared up,

Yoursy truly,

l\

!.:"al\;';" J o

S §
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; CrENTIzAT e e
¥ 4 1 A C(]L\Ha &L‘ (I_Jﬁ])_ﬁﬂ]*‘ (_,()3‘&]{_&“.1,9
i L KEITH & PERRY BUILDING.
HARRY N. TAYLOR,
Vicn-PrusinesT,

HKANSAS CI'TY, MO,

i
Ix Younr Reriy Reren o Fie

4511 November

Bighteenth,
Nineteen fourteen.

Mr, Frank A, Manley, VP&GM.,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha,, Nebe

Dgay Siri=

I thank you for your kind favor of the 17th and

shall be pleased to hear the result of your efforts to get

an expression irom your directors regards the VWyoming pro-
nordy.

Yours truly,

\

__Y_i_ce-;-?rasident«
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O s & G, o KEITH & PERRy BUILDING.
Puest & N L
:m!u::’ N. TAYLOR,

T

cr-PresinesT,

y

CENTRAL Coan & C OKE Codxpany,

KANSAS CITY, MO,

IxY

Oun Repy Rerrnw ro P

4511 November

Twentyusev@nth,
Nineteen fourteen,

Mr., Frank A, Manley, VP&GM. ,
Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Cmaha, Neb,

Deaxr Sir:-

This will acknowledge receipt of your favor of
November 25th, relstive to the exchanging

of your Section 19
at Reliance,

for our Section 30, and advising that your Land

Department will draw up these papers st the earliest poessible
moment.

Upon receipt of these documents from your Land

Department, we will bve pleased to take the proper action on our
part to consummate this deal,

Yours truly,

vivdi ;| e

: QA f?
Mé}bﬁtv : a i S
{;

/ ¥ | P P 3
/' [ duE

/" vy

Vicféiresident.
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r Form 210
4

y THE UNION PACIFIC cOAL COMPANY

OFFICE OF IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO

Auditor 73U

Cheyenne, Vyoming, January 4, 191

Mr. P+ Ae Hanley,
Vice fresident and General llanager,
Omaha, Illebraska.

As requested in your telegram of this date I am
sending you, herewith, Deed lio. 16932, from Union Pacific
Railroad Yompany covering all of Section 19, Towmship 20,
Range 104, Sweetwater County, Wyoming.

Yours respectfully,

= i’—’/ﬁg;f oy e oy DI ot ,
{ )

- e e - S
S e @ Pt




Form 260

GEORGE W- E. ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

/ . /ﬁmﬂ,s No. 3 TIME FILED CHECK

SEND the following Telegram, subject to the terms
on back bereof, which are hereby agreed to

BELVIDERE BROOKS, VICE-PRESIDENT

Omaha, Jan, 4th, 1918,

F, P, Briscoe,
UL D, 1Cogl Co,
Cheyenne, Wyo,

Please send in deed from Railroad covering Section

nineteen, Township twenty Range one naught four

at once,
!
F. A, Manley
Charge,
S "'-‘_——-:._ __:-—‘_''__'''‘''—‘—"---ﬂa-—.-«-.,,—--._——'-'-''''_"""_'_-'—"‘—”—‘_~
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JCHD UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

LAND DEPARTMENT

7, A GRIFFITH IN REPLY PLTASE REFER TO
Laxp COMMIERIONER Ju 8272

UNION PACIFIC BUILDING
16TH AND DODGE STREETS

OMAHA, NEBR., Jan,6,1915,
Iy, Frank A, Manley,
Vice-=President & General lMan=ager,

The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha, Nebr,

Dear Sir:i=
I return herewith Warranty Deed No., 4232, (L.C.No,

11098), from Union Pacific Railroad Company to The Union Pacific

Cosl Company, received with your letter of January 6th, 1915,

Yours truly,

-

\ .
e
._\\ | |
JAG=G / Lan{ Commi csioner,

Ynels.

C@J{afsﬁ‘mmf%ﬁﬁco e Gt 19 &%WWM
Ooa st 4232 T20n RiovW

Kw%ww oG B

fa =]

/8’73" =
Dale Imanch. 2l- 1914
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’fh UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

%]
Office of Land Commissioner
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‘ UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

n 2 21T Yone AT Tiana: s
¥, | B, b o Office of Land Commissioner
g GRIFFITH

uﬁf commissioner
omaha Neb,

--------

. (SIGNED) J. 4. CRIFFITH




CENTRAL CoALnL & COKE C oyrraANY,

KEITH & PERRY BUILDING.

; .S.KEITH
"’Ap’;,xuv & Guxx. Mon.

RY N. TAYLOR
IAK: m-?nnsmm,ﬂ'.

KANSAS CITY, MO.

I Youn Reriy Reren ro Fur
4511 February
Second,
Nineteen fifteen.

lr, Frank A. Manley, VP&GM,,
Union Pacific Coal Co,,
Omahea, Neb.

My dear Mr. Manley:-

I have not heard from you since November 25th, re-
lative to the matter of exchange of your Section 19 at Reliance
for our Section 30, at which time you advised that your Land
Department were drawing up necessary papers in this transaction.

Will you kindly advise in this connection, and oblige.

Yours truly,

President.,



u‘ebrvq IV
Third,
Ilnetcen Fif'teen.

Mr. Charles S. Xeith, President,
Gentral Coal & Coke Company,

Kensas City, Missourl.

in reply to your favor No. 4511 of Web. 2nd,

k. ”

relative to trade of Sections at Reliance:

Y. Criffith of the Land Department assures e
that our deeds are in the tlew York Office awsiting Tinal
signature and that he will write you today, sending you
conies of them and giving you full information Lo date.

Yoirs truly,

= 3 3 Vi )
T gl . 4

B S TP




UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY -"';/f

Office of Land Commissioner '

"

ITH

.;‘;"Gfmmissioner
I omnha Neb.

gcentral Coal & Coke Company,

Keith & perry dfullding,

Kansas City, Tissouri,

Iv

8272

Februsry 3vd, 1915,

Gentleneni-

Ye, Yenley has snown me your letter cf veoent date, agking
present status of exchenge of property, to-wity Sestion 30 from your
Company, for Section 19 from The Unicn Paczific Conl Company.

For your information, bez to hand you copy of ny letler of
January 29th, 1915, to President Iohler, with which I transmitted to
him the revised deed from The Union Pasific Coal Company to Central Coal

& Coke Company, in which deed the

-

or otherwise {or Unicn Parcifia

road Compzny, and the Trustee o

Reilroad Company

| ing =and quit-sclainming to the latter

way therztofore reserved by the Railrcad Company

Uricn Pagific Coal Company, of a1l of Seation 19,

104 Vest.

alco encloce soples of

b=t

nfter inspection, kindly return to

o

Referring Lo your letter

Ho. 845

nish you enclosed To¥ cur inspesticn,
w1l O4a 6

e vy oy ey oy
- C-JL’QM (P R .

in

M

e

i e :
opy of Yarrenty Deed from Cantral



UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Office of Land Commissioner

upel Coal & Coke C0ogeq.2
) w@oner

gl ha Neb.

V gonl & Goke Company to The Union Pasifie €oal Compony, sovering See
Y, fovering Jee,

3C, Tmp. 2C North, Rge. 104 Yest, Sweetwsior County, “yoming, and also
3p & 248

Q0py oF proposed release from your general consolidated mortgage, to be
exesuted by Fidelity Trust Company, Trustee, and slso referring to uy

S 2 Y 5 '3 > »
letter to you No. 8272, of July 27th, 1614, in reply, beg to ask you
if it is at 211 consistent with your views, that you have the orizginal
2 the orvig

=2
r"‘}

sed and velense of Cestion 3C, duly exesuted and agknowledged and send

then to me by United Ctates legistered Inil to be held by uwe in eserow

28 your person=l representative in the transaction, and not to be in any

marmer deliv

o
Ly
{3
=

to The Unicn pagifie Co2l Compzny uniil the deed from
The Union Pacific tesal voampsny to Central Cozl & Coke Coupany, and the
quit z2l=im deed from Union resitie Railrcad Coumpany to The Union Pacific

Coal Company, of the risht of way therctofore reserved by the Railroad

=
P
|2

<

b

1

b |

:)

Company, are T duly eweeuted and returned fo me fron Tew York
City.

T trust you ean do thig and that you will also find our pro=
nosed deeds (copiss encleosed 28 ahOVE stated) satisfactory, and 1 -*.3130
;;j_s,‘.;‘i 4o gall your atientien to the fact thet in the cepy of your deed
ae with your letter of July 17th, 1914, a2 mistcke has been made in
+he logation of the mermehip which reads In the copy of your deed,

pownship Twenty (2C) SCUTE®
whereas it should reald
i wpownship renty (20) ICRYE®
mhe descriftion is 0.X. in the proposes release of Tortgage.

Youra truly, {

JAG=C ar ‘

Lnc. (SIGIED) d. 4. ORIFFITH 1

carbon copy bO: }

¥r, ?%i«‘;gizg:’ Ngenl. Hgr., ‘Land Commissioner. |
o e

The U,l.Co2l Companye. |

e —
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CENnTRAL COAL & CoxeE CoMPrAaNY,

KEITH & PERRY BUILDIN G,
grAS - 2 e thin:

RY N.TAYLOR,
FLT Vice-PREAIDERT.

KANSAS CITY, MO,

I Your Reriy Rever o Fuax

4511 February
Fourth,
Nineteen fifteen.

lirxe Frank A, lanlay, VP&GM, ,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Omaha, Neb,

Dagr Sir:w

I am in receipt this morning of your ¢

avor of
February 3rd,

in regard to trade of sections ap Reliance, and

I thank you for thig information,

I have algo heard fr
Mro

I0m
Griffita in this connection,

Yours truly,

Pr@sidanta
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UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMP.ANY

Office of Lang Commissioner = e

_ a%:# HEHHTT rAﬂlFm uHaLg
’ VICE-PRESIDENT’S QFFICE

1’ FEB 1 51915

".I’QE) © 3-;:'
. OMAHA, NERR,
Hillne, e

e ——

L

U RR

M
qi LERE | --'-'l-;’.!a

"o e o W " s |
163 Troadway, Yew York i

Je; to hand you sopy of my letter of Jamuary £0th, 1915

S0 Fragident lchler, esnalosing asréain dosumento ivw scanestion wi
the sonveyance hy ‘The Uniom Paeifie foni Comosny, of Lenticn 16
Sentral Coal 4 foke Company, Lor sonveyanse Trom thoi Company of
Seation 3C, =11 in Tewanship 2C North, Tangs 104 “est, Sweclwater County,
'1-’30131;"5’3-

Alse tcopy of Fregident Yohler?s letter, at r=2n Franelseo,
of 5th inst,, rToturning 2311 Josuments %o me, nyproved, snd the exesntion
by him as President, of ihe Union Pasifis Cosl Company, of its revisad

il AT Ak

deed %o Central Coal & Coke Scmpany, =nd of the Dupplomental Indanture
of Yortgage to 3ankers Trust Company, Truciee, subjeonting isotisn 30,
Tap. 20 North, lge. 104 Weat, to the Co2l Companyts Tirst moeeasge of
Yay lst, 1891,

I now enclese said dosunente, as follows;

Por exesution by The Unlom Pueifie Cos! Company, Desd
l0. 413 tocentral Copl & Coke Uompsny, covering Ses. 19, whish deed hag
e SW by Tessident Lohler and sountersisned by ne,
flsc supplemental In

re of orisage from The Union

& mm Gpal Company te Dancers TPust Compeny, Trustes, sovering see,

m«m by fresident Mohler,



% | UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY ‘ {
e Pi11oTe e -2 Slee ot LantOosmmagcbior
| |
b Gopy of =sid Supplemental Indenturs, showing arpeoval thereof ’
. General Solisitor =ond ZLand Commissioner, whish ie To» the files of J
~ your office, _
';' *lgo fe:g‘--'@xesuti on by Union Pasifis Railvoad Company,
o Deed JNo. 48-iuit Claim,relinquisening %o the Undon Paeifis Gonl Compguny,
the rizht of way theretofore reseryad oy ks Rullrond. vompany, in
{ ite Desd o, 4232, senveying Ues. 1€ s tihe Uonl Compuny,
| Refevence is slzo hed to Lr. E, 7. Claork's message of Hovember b
34th, 1814, te Pregident Nchler, .ao:,_y ensl oved,
Por your turther infommaticon, bes Lo advise that nopiec of
the enslosed dosuments have been submitied to Uenteal Coal & Coke
Company snd approved by them, wnd upon execubticn ol the enclogures wad |
¥n to me, exshonge of deeds onn be mde, snd the transastion nlosed. |

(SIBIED) J. 4. 6iFFITh e B
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% G0N PACIFIR pors
it £} giﬂfjiﬁ
YICE-PRESIDENTg OFFIC:{? % j

-

CENTRAL CoAL & Cogr CoOMPAN

3 5
T, KEI''H & PERRY BUILDING,
ot
: "MF";:,E,PNm:mmlrh ¢
HANSAS CITY, MO. i F B i
| EB2gggrs
Ix Yousr Rerixy Berenr o Fius "!l o]
§ A
2 it WAH‘Q,' NEBFE‘
5 0 o :
4511 gebru&ryﬁ&waah_ﬁh_uhhé
Twenty second;"“‘“*~m~mf
fiinetecn fifteen.

Mr. J. A. Griffith,
Tand Commissioner, Union Pacific Cdal Co.,

Omaha, Tebraska.
esvor of the llth inst., File 8272,
would

sweetwater County, Wyoming

Replying to you:
Pacific

relative %o trade of lamd in
T have executed warranty deed to the Union
sur feetion 30, Township 20 North, Range
1 |

gstate that

Coal Company covering :
am also holding release of this propersy from our
v execubted by the Tidelity

104 West, and
General Consolidated Ilorxrizage, dul

pyust Compeny, Trustee, virich documents I am ready ©o exchange
with you ot eny time that you may have re

deod from the Union Pacific (oal Company to Th
»ith release from the Coal Company's m rtgage of

ady for delivery to us

¢ Central Coal &

Coke Company,

wey lst, 1891, and the deed from the Union Pacific Railroad
Company to the Union Pacific Coal Company releasing and quit-
zlaining to the latfer Company right of way theretofore reserved

by the Railroad Company, with release of the Railroad Company's
£ July lst, 1897, as per copies of deeds which were

mortgage 2
enclosed with your letter above referred to and which I am

returning to you, herewith, as per your request.
I am algo enclosing you, herewibh, photographic copies




Joholo &8 R2=22-15.

of our deed and the release above referred to, which I believe
you will find %o be in proper form.

Yours truly,

o _rﬂ
I o LA b
] ~ L
. y :/!
President.

g
i

CG"I':II‘. Fran.h'. ﬂomanleya gf}

)




M“”Mt&mmd, with all and singular, &#mm
s and : be}ougmgor in anywise appertaining, wnto the said part.y.. of
'-—&ansm&ufomr.thendpnyoftheﬁmmmwm

_\’m‘. o M' w M Rthil‘u and that it will warrant and defend the title to the said pteumu unto w
: ceaaod"nmgnn forever, against the lawful claims ﬂ
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2 UNION PACIFIC RAILR FRAN
/ s OAD 00 s A a
Office of Land Commissioner TREL ol :j‘;*i.-'vﬁ-:- ﬁ"?ﬁi"'«\ __.;&:% .
a o G MDA e
; 4 GRIFFIT :f‘ "'C’“"'*?Ef'j DET7e r--; & Dl /|
I FEn, . OFazygl

. 4d Commissioner
= " omaha Neb, 7 i
£ o B el 5 00) R
i LY | ]9]3 i

V .r f
i i
if OMA L A
W4, P'.!'.-f;.—,"E-}'?: i
L‘“"H}:"M E
e,
WAES

PeDr Mwﬁgp‘so

ire Alex. Hillaw,
genretary, . U,P,R.R.00,,
165 THroadwsy,
Hew York City, .Y,

Daar Sirse

Referring to my letter of 13th inst., tran

vevigsed The Unicon Pagifis Corl Company Deed to
it Claim Dead from Unilon Pacific dailroad Company Lo The Union Pasifis
Ceal Compeany, Snd Supplemental Indenture of lortgage from The Union
fankers Trust Cempany, Yrustee, invelving the

Paeific Coal Company to
1 Cempsny of Lestion 19, te the Central

ke Company, ior testion 30, Trom the lazt named Company.

the last paragraph of snid letter,
i am in

d deeds were subnmitied to Centrsl Coal & oke Company, =~nd
today, of their letter of 22nd inst., returning s2id desunments
approved, and they hoave z21s0 sent to me photegraphic copies of their
Jarranty Deed to The Unicn Pacifiz Coal Compeny tor ses, 3C, Evp; 2C
rrect, 2nd was exssuted

forth, Rge, 104 "'est, which is in all respects cov

undsesr date of ¥ebruary lst, 1915,

Also of the release of their genceal consolidated morigage to
Fldelity Trust Company, Trustee, whish nas heen duly exesuted under
dnte of June 2&nd, 1814, and is in 2311 regpaclis proper and effectually
thereon by Centrsl Co=l

relaenges sald Section 30 from any lien areated

and Coke Company.

I shall be glad %o have the transaotion completed ns soon ae

possgible, by return o me, duly executed, .of yuit Claim Deed from Uui &
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UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Office of Land Commissioner
- 3
ARBX e Hlllateess2
Jmmissioner
Lash@ Neb.

e

. Uy { \ Tirymy
paoific Railroad Coupany to The Unicn Pacl

fie Cool fompany, =nd the
deed €rom The Union Pasific

-

Goal Compony %o Oentral Cosl & Coke Co,
4 - & i Sy

: Thae 1 . Pagific Conl
Indanturs from The Undon Pacifie C
The Supplemental Indenture troem L

0o, to Rankevs Trust Coapany,

Cher ox 10 hould =2lgo
Trus tee, 2lTer axesuwioen, 0

b |
. R = ity panprdg
] o W’ i Wil apunuey e S0¢ Lo
; s A 0 1 tO .E') a8 plo ..:"3 i W On LEYS P
15 ‘.:'l-.}:i ta ¥ 1T -t

-

Yours truly,

JAG=G

(SIGRED) J. 4. eRIFFITH
> e : :;_'3}9

+and Commissioner.
e

Garbon Goples o

e, A, L, Yohler

ST -

]
q
4 Presldentco.
3 +1r k. -y
~l-‘\?t) -?t ‘aﬁa . -":11@‘)5 - R Yor.
Vige=-¥Freg. & Genl. Z8Tes
=

~y
1 nandfin Oogl C0s,
The @inion Pasific U
L1 uni C:.‘,l]l-.‘n __ica?_"o
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GEORGE W. E, ATKINS, VICE-PRESIDENT NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT BELVIDERE BROOKS, VICE-PRESIDENT
RECEIVER'S No. TIME FILED CHECK
SEND the following Telegram, subject to the terms Omahn, Hebr, . vwoh 274h,1915,
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 4 *
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& Company to €
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ot the
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CEITRAY, COAYL, & COoOrpe COMPANY,
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~sgeanme with Union Pacific Ceal Co.
CGriPfith. Tea
L --“*-—--'--b-!.s .LJv.-lqﬂs

Ton Ramen T3 o
Union Pacific Coal Coe :
5 Ty T, -") R
Fallico g SO LSO ELGh e

t @
“—lon
Le ola 't I a iy Lo e e e -~ - F ! o S S, -~ 2
Cn the 27th = telephone message fyom the Union Pacifi
3 -
graph Office wap

swmoail le :‘?ele"‘

raceived by the Co e effect that you
eivad thie duly executed decd Lrom Uni

o iy O O de s T O
any of wDection Lt

. M3
LI CORLL

. . e | T,
ey g I agic—
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ntral Company's desd be forwerded to yeun and at there
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be affix«d revenue stenps in the sum of $¥iPs Thia has been
W e LS, e
L arswitlh ea0laBls
nap s Lo o == e r = il e ol &
(1) Varranty Deed fyom Central Coal & Coke Company to
T. . 2 - A o T L i
Union Pocific Coal Comnony of Section 30
.
2-0*’.:0

T 20. Hs

> - TAY A A | P R e, -
BE8e Iyom Yidelliiy iruct Lompany ¢
£ - T -y o

from the Central

R e e
Beccoion
's General Conmoli G5 e

ant

ke b

In retum pleasze send me the deeds from the Rail
e Coal Compan

il

roa

;:\:
L= )
£
e
o
2

i ]
3

4 Company

w2t the no

esEayy roevenue stanps
ixete Are you satizfi at 919 18 suffic in emount for
tamps in thic trapeaction?

L =z & o il L
Youra very truly,

WA AT YTV TR
RASGEY HOLIES,
CGanoenT

TReli v Ko

=
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COPY 8272

Harch 30, 1915,
lr, llassey Holmes,
General Attorney,
Central Coal & Coke Co.,
Keith & Perry Building,
Kansas City, llissouri,

Dear Sir:=

I =am just in reseipt of your letter of 20th inst., enclosing

duly executed deed from Central Coal & Goke Co., 0 The Union Pagifie

Coal Company, of See, 30, Twp. 2C North, Rge. 104 Test, Swestwater
County, “yoming.
Also duly executed release of mortgage from Fidelity Trust
Company, releasing said Sectlon 3C from the Central Coal & Coke Company's
general consclidated morigage.
I return both of gaid documents for some slight corrections,
ag follows:
The asknowledgment of Charles S. Keith a2s President of the
Centr2l Co2l & Coke Co.,, on the hack of the Warranty Deed, whisch evidente
ly was taken by Ir., T, R, Kennedy, on 22nd day of February, 1915, reads,
n322 day of Ifebruary, 18059,
Please have Ir, Kennedy correct the 19C5 to read 1915,
The release of moritgage by Fidelity Trust Company, in the
1ag% paragraph thereof, on the fase of the release, reads as follows:
"In witness whereof, saia Pidelity Trust Company, Trustee
28 aforesnid, has caused these presents tc be executed
by its Viece-President, and its sorporate senl to be
hereunto affixed, attested by the signaturcof itg
Secretary, on this 22nd day of June, 1914,
IN THE PRESEZNCE OF THE UNDERSIGNED LAYFUL TITIESSES N
The blank provides, in addition to the a2bhove recital, a place

where it says "Witnesses", for the signaifures of two witnesges.

It will be necessary in this sase o have two witnesses

attest the execution by Ir. Brent, of this rslease of mortgage, es-




e

R R ——
| g b L - > - - -

Ir, I'assey Holmes,,,,,.2

i~

pecially so when it is recited in the

W

relense itself, that gaig
execution wa

he undersigned lawful witnesseg",
oo} o) Ong are made, kindly rveturn oo th

ately transmit %o yeu the

W

mmed

F

deed from The Union Pocific Conl Company tc Central Qoal & Coke Co.,
of gection 19,

©19,CC Revenue Stamps hove heen

affixed to the deed from
The Union Pacific Coal Company to your company, and the &1

9500
affixed to your deed to our Cool Company is su

ftiicient,

Yours truly,

J., A, CRIMPITH
JAG=CG

nc,

Land Commissicner
BY U.S.RECISTERED MAIT




UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Office of Land Commissioner
£% L
'Sr_:’?

A GRIFFITH
rand Commissioner
Omaha Nebh.

Yy A & 3 AT -y
s SR ond 7
ERECR 1 ,A':m.-.l.'
Lo -3 L
Py 1 - T
Cmaha, lebr,
Many Cips
QAT GIT hw
A gv e - & o - =
237':?;71'-'-:-.'.{’?] andd LXIl 7 o o

o "
o Wl

for

you

: 1 " =~ y
Cantyral GCoal & Coke Co,.
- =t - 45 o2y = = 1 m den v SRS, P R,
Also copy ©of my lettsy of 3Cth inst., Teiurning boun
Wy ot e logiis 1mes Tor scme sorrections
Men LE VR & 3 4 101MeE L OT =19 s '.‘.‘.; Ll o

{
/ Land (op
}#
']
gavbon zovy to: \/
e: ¥. A, Ranley, "
Vice-Frezident & CGeneral li=anager,
The Unlon Pagitis Coal Co,,

Hebr.,

atgrred to

b |

nstru=
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UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Oriice of Land Commissioner

J.A. GRIFFITH

‘L:md Commissioner x 2 '_ e e . 82?3
Omaha Neb, fi :

April 2nd, 1916,
iy, Hassey Holmewn,

General Attorney, Central Conl & qo3c Qﬁao
Xeith & Perry 3ldg., Eansas Clty, 0.

[
Deanr Siri-
1 have regeived your lziter of 3lst ult,, relurning

i Tt = Sy Anal & Ooke Oc t0 The Union Facifio
sorvested, deed from Centr=l Coal &« Coke C£0,, ¢ :

i @, 104 Went of G6th PR
Coal Co., sovering @, L04 Weat o 1o S L | P
gwegbwater Jounty,
g e o ] o
tigo the Aelesse of Fidelity frust Company, Yrustee, from
- e— A - L » = - - A
3 Al T b o % f';ec
entral Conl & Coke Coupsny's (General Gongolidnted erigage, sald Legw
(WIS R LS LW aAL G weal Sy
tion B0,
g} r : ey 3-8 - ™ AT Y Tr ey vy
I beg to hand you The Union Pacifiec Cosl Coupany Tarvanty

t 3 thy 14915 nreyins to your company, =211
Deed Mo, 413, dated Ilawvch 16th;, 1915, conveying o you pany,

. Ny i Tar s Bsan ] s doaad

I heve today transmitted to Green River Tovr record,the deed

nyied 4 ralan of mortrn

from your Company, and ithe velense of wmorige

rl . o g oY - e~ 3 " ~ ‘1.?_‘-1 o n -J.’:‘ ci;‘)ic
Teustee, sovering Sec, 30, and have also sent Tor record, Union }

: 5 ' . t e i3 o1 'J(‘_\_v:i nl
1 fa2ilroad Company Guit Claim Deed No, 48, to The Union Paczifie Coal Co,,
i vrelenging the reserved right of way theretofore mnde by it in its deed
| of beac, 19, Twp. 2C,%orth, LKge. 104 West, to said The U, ¥, Coal Co,

Poyr your informmation, I enclose eopy of said quit Clain Deed

No., 48, inciluding execution thereof,.

Kindly scknowledge reoeipt.

> VY % 1 *t:u'l\r
TAG-G _ Yours truly,

Eng. ' | B ERIEEITH
Carbon coples tog * 3 f/f// (SIGNED) J, 4. ERIFFITI
¥y, A, I, Hohler,President

T.a¥ 1 2 it W 3__“3" oner
e F.AMenley, VeP, & G55 Laad Commnleslonar.
_ w.0lark. Counsel.

—
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UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

Oifice of Land Commis
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Land Commissioner
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